
I
REOUUR MEET IN 0 OF THE CITY OOUNOZLl

Austin. Texas. January 5. 1939*

I

I

I

The City Council convened In regular session, at Us regular meeting place at

the City Hall, on Thursday, January 5. 1939, at lOtOO A. U., with Mayor Tom Miller pre-

siding* Roll call shoved the following members present i Oounollmon Ohas. P. Alford,

0. M. Bartholomew, Simon Olllls, Mayor Tom Miller, and Councilman Oswald 0. Wolf; absent,

none.

The Minutes of the regular meetings of November 3, November 10, November 17,

November 23, December 1, the special meeting of December 3, and the regular meeting of
December 0, 193fl, were read, and upon motion of Councilman Alford, were adopted as

read by the following vote: Ayes, Oounollmen Alford, Bartholomew, Gillie, Mayor Miller,
and Councilman Wolf; nays, none*

The following report of the Board of Adjustment was received!

"Austin, Texas
January 5,

Honorable Mayor and Olty Council
Austin, Texas

Oentlemen i
Following Is a copy of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Adjustment

at a meeting on January 3, 19392

S £ S£ i !i 1 i£ H •
WHEREAS, the Olty Council of the Olty of Austin, pursuant to the terms of

Section 30 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Austin, has referred to the zoning
Board of Adjustment for Its consideration a petition of T. L. Tumey, et al., request Ing
a change In the Use and Height and Area designation of property fronting on Newton
Street between West Monroe Street and West Milton street and extending west for a depth
of 100 feet, from "A*1 Residence District and First Height and Area District to "0*
Commercial District and Second Height and Area District; and

WHEREAS, at the hearing by the Board of Adjustment on January 3, 1939 f protests
from six neighboring property owners and three written protests were filed with the
Board; and

WHEREAS, this property 10 located two blocks west of South Congress Avenue and
an examination of the zoning maps of the City of Austin discloses the fact that
South Congress Avenue la zoned for commercial uses and that South 1st Street, a short
distance west of the property, Is also zoned for commercial purposes; and

WHEREAS i an inspection of the neighborhood further discloses the fact that this
area Is principally developed as a residential section; and

WHEREAS, AH inspection of the property discloses the fact that It Is located on
a narrow street where there Is an offset In an adjacent street; and

WHEREAS, the Board carefully considered the pleadings for and against this change
and the conditions surrounding this property and the trend of development In this
neighborhood, and otherwise considered the question In the light of sound zoning prin-
ciples; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT)

THAT the change of the above described property from NA* Residence District and
First Height and Area District to MCM Commercial District and Second Height and Area
District be not recommended to the City Council, and that the property remain in anHAN Residence District and First Height and Area District for the following principal
reasons!

1. That there la no apparent need for additional commercial district at this
point inasmuch as this property is located so close to the preeent commercial district
on South Congreie Avenue and has access to an additional commercial area on South 1st
Street.

2. That the creation of a commercial dlatriot at this point would result in
additional traffic hazards on account of the narrowness of the streets and offsets
therein.

3. That the main purpose of this petition was to permit the moving of an existing
no n- conform ing uae upon this property.

1*. That there Is now adequate commercial area close to this property to serve
the needs of this entire neighborhood, all of which has not been fully developed, and
the granting of this petition would result in an excessive toning for commercial uses*

Respectfully submitted!
Board of Adjustment

By H. F. Kuehne, Chairman. "



Out F. Bicker, Applicant for a ohange in coning of the property daioribed in

the foregoing report of the Board of Adjustment, was preeent and petitioned the

City Council to grant the ohange asked for on the ground that surrounding property

was being used for commercial purposes*

The natter was referred to Councilman Gillie and City Manager Morgan for inves-

tigation.

The following report of the Board of Adjustment wae reoeiveds

" Austin, Texas
January 5. 1939

Honerable Mayor and City Council
Austin* Texas
Oentlemeni

Following is a copy of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Adjustment
at a meeting on January 3, 19391

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Austin, pursuant to the terms of
Section 30 of the Zoning ordinance of the City of Austin, has referred to the Zoning
Board of Adjustment for Its consideration a petition of Willie Paul and Mrs. Bertha C.
King requesting a change In the Use and Height and Area designation of Lots 1, 2,3,4,
and 5t Block 5, Alta Vista Addition to the Olty of Austin, from "A" Residence District
and First Height and Area District to "0" Commercial District and Second Height and
Area District; and

WHEREAS, at the hearing by the Board of Adjustment on January 3, 1939, protests
from five of the neighboring property owners were filed; and

WHEREAS, this property comprises a triangular block lying between Alice Avenue
and Maybelle Avenue, and 43rd and 44th Streets, and an examination of the coning maps
of the City of Austin discloses the fact that a similar triangular block on the east
Bide of Alice Avenue between 42nd and 43rd Streets Is now zoned as "0" Commercial
District, and the triangular block on the west aide of Alice Avenue between 44-th and
45th Streets la now toned ae a "0" Commercial. District; and

WHEREAS, the Board carefully considered the pleadings of the petitioners for
and against this ohange and the conditions surrounding this property and the trend
of development In this neighborhood, and otherwise considered the question In the
light of sound zoning principles; therefore

BE XT RESOLVED BX THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:

THAT the ohange of the above described property from "A" Residence District and
First Height and Area District to "0" Commercial District and Second Height and Area
District be not recommended to the City Council and that the property remain In an
"A" Residence District for the following principal reasons!

1. That a strong protest was registered by a number of adjacent property owners*

2. That there are now adequate commercial districts already provided for this
neighborhood which have not yet been fully developed and offer considerable expansion
to commercial uses which would be sufficient to provide for the needs of this area
for considerable time*

areas
3. That there is no need at the present time for enlarging these commercial

lfr« That this petition was presented for the purpose of promoting the erection of
a business building by the owners of the property but which Improvement has not
matured and, therefore, the objective sought by the petitioners Is no longer effective.

Respectfully submitted,

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

By H. F. Kuehne
Chairman. "

It was the sense of the meeting that the foregoing recommendation of the Board

of Adjustment be approved and that no ohange in toning of said described property be

allowed*

Councilman Alford introduced the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the curb and sidewalk specifications of the City of Austin which have

been previously adopted by the City of Austin require that all curbs and sidewalks

be constructed of concrete unless a special permit ha a been secured from the

BM
•
•

I

fflBM^wrv:;!:.1:'--'-1*^^
Fwf ™TT*? v!fl*w w!f T^"-

' '''',:* -1( •'' • - I " ' ' ' ' •' '; • * ' I i f f - ' ' • i
F*»!4'f:Ait:WwJ^U ;,;,!. . . i : / . ' • ' M' ;.^



HOV

I

I

I

I

City Oounoil of the City of Austin to oonstruot ourbs, sidewalks and ramps of other

materials; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Arnold Romberg It the owner of Lot If-, Block 7 of Grooms Addition,

a subdivision within the City of Austin, Travis County, Texas, which property is

situated on the north side of East 32nd Street at a looation west of Duval Street and

locally known as 40,6 East 32nd Street, has requested the City Council of the City of

Austin to grant permission to oonstruot a flagstone walk from the ourb line to the

property line at the above described looation; and
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Austin has investigated and approved

the construction of said flagstone walk; therefore

BE XT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OP AUSTINS
THAT Arnold Romberg, owner of Lot kt Block 7 of Grooms Addition, a subdivision

within the City of Austin, Travis County, Texas, which property la situated on the

north side of East 32nd street at a looation west of Duval Street and locally known

as *K)6 East 32nd Street, Is hereby granted permission to oonstruot a flagstone walk

from the property line to the ourb line at the above described looation and said

walk Is to be constructed under the supervision and direction of the City Engineer
of the City of Auatln and In accordance with lines and grades furnlehed by the

Engineering Department of the City of Auatln, and further subject to the following

conditional
That the atone shall be laid In a smooth and workmanlike manner and

shall conform to the aldewalk grades and ourb grades aa given by the
Engineering Department of the City of Auatln In order that same will
not oreate a hasard to pedestrians.

That the atone ahall be placed upon a M* concrete base and that all
work within the City atreeta shall be done by a bonded aldewalk con-
tractor and In accordance with the instructions and directions of the
City Engineer of the City of Austin*

The resolution was adopted by the following vote: Aye9, Councilman Alford,

Bartholomew! aillle, Mayor Miller/ and Councilman Wolf; naya, none .

Councilman 01111s Introduced the following reaolutlont

WHEREAS, Texaa Public Service Company has presented to the Oity Oounoil tentative
mapa or plane showing the proposed oonatruotlon of Its gas mains in the atreeta in

the City of Auatln hereafter named, and aald mapa or plane have been considered by

the City Council; therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN!

THAT Texaa Public Service Company bo and the same la hereby permitted to lay

and oonstruot its gas mains in and upon the following streets!
(1) A gas main in MOHLB DRIVE westerly 310 feet from a point 309 feet

west of the west line of Harris Boulevard, the oenterllne of which gas
main shall bo 7i foot south of and parallel to the north line of said
Mohle Drive.

Said gas main desorlbed above shall have a covering of not lest than
2* feet.

The Texas Public service Company is hereby put upon notice that the City of

Austin does not guarantee that the space assigned above is olear from other underground

utilities, but is baaed upon the best records we have at hand, and that the minimum

depth s tated does not have any reference to the fact that greater depths may not be

required at special points. When the Texas Public Service Company requires definite

information upon the ground as to elevations or working points from which to base

the location of their alignments, they shall apply to the City Engineering Department



I

not leea than three (3) daya before such inforiuitlon is required. The Texae Public

Service Company is further put upon notice that thoy will be required to bear the I

expense of repalre or replacement of any underground utility damaged during the oon-

etruotion of llnee named In thle resolution.

AND THAT whenever pavement la out In the vicinity of a fire plug* water muet bo

ueed at intervale during the oourse of backfilling of the ditches*

THAT the work and laying of aald gaa mains, Including the excavation In the

atreote and the reatoratlon and maintenance of said atreete after aald mains have been

laid, ahall be under the supervision and direction of the City Manager, and under all

the pertinent terms and conditions of the certain franchise granted to aald Company

by the City of Austin,

The resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Oounollmen Alford,
Bartholomew, Olllls, Mayor Miller, and Councilman Wolf; nays, none.

Councilman Wolf introduced the following reeolutlon:

WHEREAS, J. S. Woodard, owner of the north portion of Block 6 of Buddlngton

Subdivision within the City of Austin, Travis County, Texas, whloh property abuts the

east aide of Ouadalupo Street at a location north of West 3*fth Street, has made appli-

cation of the City Council of the city of Austin for permission to oonatruot a oommer*

olal driveway across the east sidewalk area of Ouadalupe Street at the above described

location, as shown upon the plan hereto attached, narked 2-0-780, whloh plan is hereby
made a part of said request; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Austin has favorably considered the

granting of said request; therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OP AUSTIN*

THAT Ji S* Woodard, owner of the north portion of Block 6 of Buddlngton subdivis-

ion within the City of Austin, Travis County, Texas, which property abuta the east aide

of Guadalupe Street at a location north of West 3*fth Street, is hereby permitted to

construct a commercial driveway across the east sidewalk area of (Kiadalupe Street at

the above described location, as shown upon the plan hereto attached, whloh plan Is •

hereby made a part of this resolution, and further subject to the condition that all

concrete curb, ramp and driveway construction done within the City atreeta ahall be

done by a bonded sidewalk contractor under the direction and supervision of the City

Engineer of the City of Austin and In accordance with lines and grades furnished by

the Engineering Department of the City of Austin.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Councilman Alford,

Bartholomew, Olllls, Mayor Miller, and Councilman Wolf; nays, none*

Councilman Olllls introduced the following resolution!

WHEREAS, In plat book 3, page 06, of the Plat Records of Travis County, Texas,

there appeare a map or plat showing a subdivision of land known as Sunset Heights

Addition; and

WHEREAS, upon said map or plat there appears a street IfO foot in width Known aa

Live Oak Avenue, whloh street begins at Dam Boulevard and extends in A northerly direct-

ion a distance of approximately one block, and whloh street la the first street west

of Johnson's Branch, as shown upon the aforesaid map or plat of Sunset Heights Addition;

and

WHEREAS* there is another street within the City of Austin known as Live Oak

Street; and

I

- - v*i
.-*%̂ '*̂ M̂̂ (:AiM&Ĵ L̂iii.._:.̂  "•' H i •'



I

I

I

I

WHEREAS, great oonfutlon !• caused among public reoordi and among delivery

services in general toy having two different etreete bearing the eame name; and

WHEREAS, the ownere of the majority of the property abutting the aforeeald

Live Oak Avenue have petitioned the Olty Council of the City of Auetin to change the

name of eald Live Oak Avenue to Arlington street; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OP AUSTIN:

THAT Live Oak Avenue, ae ehown upon the map or plat of Suneet Helghte Addition,

appearing of record in Book 3, page 86, of the Plat Recorda of Travis County, Texas,

as referred to above, be known and designated hereafter as ARLINGTON STREET.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Oounollmen Alford,

Bartholomew, Gillie, Mayor Miller, and Councilman Wolf; nays, none.

Oounollman Wolf Introduced the following resolution!

THE STATE OF TEXAS . I

COUNTY OF TRAVIS I

WHEREAS, In Cause No. 202W, Olty of Austin vs. Arohle Holman, In the District

Court of Travis County, Texas, the Olty of Austin recovered a judgment against said

defendant for taxes for the years 1090, 1099, 1900, and 1901, on the hereinafter de-

scribed property, together with the foreclosure of the tax lien of the City of Austin,

on the hereinafter described property; and

WHEREAS, an order of sale duly Issued and eald property was sold by the Sheriff

of Travis County, Texas, the Sheriff's deed to said Olty being executed by George s.

Matthews on the 2nd day of September, 190?, aald deed recorded In Book 56*f, pages

301-302, Inclusive, of the Deed Records of Travis County, Texas; and

WHEREAS, said land was not redeemed by said Arohle Holnan, or his heirs or

representatives, and has remained from the date of said deed and Is now the property

of said City of Austin; and

WHEREAS, the Olty of Austin desires to construct and perpetually maintain a storm

sewer across said land; and

WHEREAS, for the purpose of giving any future purchaser of said land from said

Olty of Austin, or Its successors or assigns, notice of the location of the herein-

after described storm sewer, and to make the easement granting same a covenant running

with the Jiand; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OIT* COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTINS

THAT a storm sewer be constructed In, upon and across Lot No. 5i Block 1, Outlet

5fl, Division HB% of the Government Outlets adjoining the Original Olty of Auetin, In

the Olty of Austin, Travis County, Texas, the center lino of which storm sewer is

more particularly described by motee and bounds as follows!

BEGINNING at a point in the south line of said Lot 5, the same being
the north line of Rosewood Avenue, and from which point of beginning the
west line of Poquito Street and the southeast corner of said Lot 5 bears
N. BOOIU' £. §1.01 foot;

THENCE N. 5032* W. 66.1 feet to an angle point in said sewer line;

THENCE N. 19031*.* E. 93.9 feet to point of termination in the north
line of said lot, the same being the south line of an alley, and from
which point of termination the northeast oorner of said lot bears
N. SOolfl1 E. 1.03 feet.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

THAT the City of Austin reserves the right and sane shall be a covenant going

with the land, should it be hereafter conveyed or sold by said City of Austin, or its

successors, to hold said storm sewer line perpetually, together with the rights and



HlU

privilege* *t any and all times to enter said premises, or any part thereof, for the

purpoee of constructing and maintaining eaid storm sewer and for making oonneotion

therewith, all upon the condition that eaid City of Austin will at all timee, after

doing any work in oonneotion with the oonetruotion or repair of aaid eewer, reatore

•aid premlece to the condition in whioh eame wore found before eaid work wae undertaken,

and that in the uee of said rights and privileges herein granted, the Oity of Austin

will not create a nuisance or do any act that will be detrimental to said premises .

BE XT FURTHER RESOLVED*

THAT the Oity Clerk of the 01 ty of Austin is hereby authorized and directed te

have a certified copy of this resolution duly recorded in the office of the County Clerk

of Travis County, Texas*

The resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayee, Oounollnen Alford,

Bartholonewt Gillie, Mayor Miller, and Councilman Wolf; naysi none*

Councilman Alford Introduced the following resolution!
WHEREAS, U* K. Hage is the contractor for the alteration of a building located at

510 Trinity Street and desires a portion of the sidewalk and street space abutting the
east 33 feet of Lot 7, Block 53, of the Original City of Austin, Travis County, Te*aa,

during the alteration of the building, such apace to be used In the work and for the

storage of materials therefor; therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN!

1* THAT space for the uses herelnabove enumerated be granted to said U. K. Hage,

the boundary of which is described as follows:
Street and Sidewalk Working Soaoe

Beginning at the southeast corner of the above described prop-
erty; thence In an easterly direction and at right angles with the
oenterllne of Trinity Street to a point l*f feet east of the west
curb line; thence in a northerly direction and parallel with the
oenterllne of Trinity Street 50 feet to a point; thence in a
westerly direction and at right angles with the oenterllne of
Trinity street to the east line of the above described property,

2. THAT the above privileges and allotment of space are granted to the said

M. K. Hage, hereinafter termed "Contractor,11 upon the following express terms and con-

dltlonat
(1) That the Contractor shall construct a It-foot walkway within the outer bounda-

ries of the above described working space, suoh walkway to be protected on each aide

by a guard rail at least k feet high and substantially braced and anchored, and without

wood strips or obstructions of any kind along the pavement within the walkway, and at

any time in the opinion of the Oity officials it becomes neoesiary for any reason to

install a board floor within the walkway, the Contractor shall upon notice from the

Building Inipeotor immediately place suoh a wood floor and substantially support same

to prevent sagging under load*

(2) That the Contractor is permitted to construct in hie working spaoe a substan-

tial gate whioh shall be kept closed at all times when not In U0o, and at all times

that suoh gate la open, the Contractor ahull maintain a person at this gate to warn

pedestrians and vehicles of approaching trucks* This gate IB not to open out 00 as to

Impede vehicular or pedestrian traffic*

(3) That no vehicles in loading or unloading material at the working space shall

park on any part of the street outside of the allotted working space.

(14-) That "No Parking0 algna shall be placed on the street side of the barricades.

(5) That the Contractor is permitted to construct a temporary work office within

I

I

I

ww'?!-1:;-̂ ^̂



I

I

I

I

moh allotted working spaos provided auoh work offloa !• not within 25 feet of any

corner etreet intersection*

(6) That the Gontraotor ehall in no way obstruct any fire plugs or other publio

ut111tiea In the construction of euoh barricade•.

(7) That provlslone shall be made for the normal flow of all storm water* In

the gutter and the Oontraotor will be responsible for any damage done due to obstruct-

ion of any euoh storm water*

(6) That the Oontraotor shall place on the outside oornere of any walkway,

barrloades or obstructions, red lights during all periods of darkness and provide
lighting system for all tunnels.

(9) That the Contractor shall remove all fencea, barricades, loose materials
and other obstructions on the aldewalk and street Immediately after the necessity for

their existence on said sidewalk or street has ceased, auoh time to be determined by

the Olty Manager, and In any event, all such sidewalk, barricades, materials, equip-
ment and other obstructions ehall be removed not later than February 14-, 1999*

(10) That the Olty reserves the right to revoke at any time any and all the priv-
ileges herein granted, or to require the erection or Installation of additional bar-

riers or safeguards If the conditions demand It.
(11) That the use and enjoyment of the spaces herein granted shall not be exclus-

ive as against publio needs, and the Olty In making auoh grant reserves the right to

enter and occupy any part or all of said space any time with Ita publio utilities,

or for other necessary public purposes.

(12) That any publio utility, or publio or private property, disturbed or Injured

as a result of any of the activities necessary for the completion of the constructIon

work for said building projects, whether done by the Oontraotor, Olty forces, or

publio utilities, ehall be replaced or repaired at the Contractor1s expense.
(13) That the Oontraotor shall furnish the Olty of Austin a surety bond In the

sum of Two Thousand ($3000.00) Dollars, which shall protect, Indemnify, and hold

harmless the Olty of Austin from any claims for damages to any person or property

that may accrue to or be brought by any person by reason of the exercise of the prlvl -
leges granted the Oontraotor by the Olty of Austin and shall guarantee the replacement
of all sidewalks, pavement, and all other publio property and publio utilities dis-

turbed or removed during the construction work, and shall further guarantee the con-
struction of a walkway and other safeguards during the occupancy of the spaoe.

The resolution was adopted by the following voter Ayes, Oounollmen Alford,

Bartholomew, aillls, Mayor Miller, and Councilman Wolf; nays, none*

Councilman Wolf Introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption. The

motion was seconded by Councilman Alford and was oarrled by the following votet Ayes,

Oounoilmen Alford, Bartholomew, Olllls, Mayor Miller, and Councilman Wolf; nays, none *

The Mayor declared the resolution finally passed*

The resolution is as follows;

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER
TO FILE AN AMENDED APPLICATION TO THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA THROUGH THE FEDERAL
EMERGENCY ADMINISTRATION OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR
ADDITIONAL GRANT TO AID IN FINANCING THE
CONSTRUCTION OF WATERWORKS IMPROVEMENTS
DESIGNATED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
AS DOCKET NO.. TEX-lSltf-2-F; AND DESIGNATING
THE CZTY MANAGER TO FURNISH SUCH INFORMATION
AS THE GOVERNMENT MAY REQUEST.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS:

¥T!v¥jr̂ ll':!'J!Pl1S!!iib̂



Jttfc

MOTION li THAT the Oity Manager be and he in author!tod to execute and f lie an amended

application on behalf of the Olty of Austin to the United states of America for a grant

to aid in financing the oonatruotion of several Water Worke Improvements as designated

by the Publio Worts Administration Pocket No. Tex-lfl̂ 7-2-F, *nd consisting of Water Line

Extensions, Concrete Reservoir Covert High Servloe Punp Installation, and Sarvloe Station

Improvements.

SECTION 2. THAT the Oity Uanager be and he is hereby authorised and directed to furnish

suoh information as the United States of America through the Federal Emergency Adminis-

tration of Publio Works may reasonably request In connection with the application which

Is herein authorised to be filed.

Councilman Gillie Introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption. The

motion ma seconded by Councilman Alford and was carried by the following vote: Ayes,
Oounollmon Alford, Bartholomew, Olllls, Mayor Miller, and Councilman Wolf; naya, none.

The .Mayor declared the resolution finally passed.

The resolution la as follows!
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING* THE CITY MANAGER
TO FILE AN AMENDED APPLICATION TO THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA THROUGH THE
FEDERAL BMEROENOY ADMINISTRATION OF PUBLIC
WORKS FOR A CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF THE
PROJECT AS DESIGNATED IN CERTAIN ELECTRIC
SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN-
ISTRATION DOCKET NO. TEX-l4t7-l-*»F; AND
DESIGNATING THE CITY MANAGER TO FURNISH
SUOH INFORMATION AS THE GOVERNMENT MAY
REQUEST*

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS;

SECTION .!• THAT the Olty Manager be and he la authorised to execute and file an amended

application on behalf of the City of Austin to the United states of America for a change
In the scope of the project as designated m the Electric system Improvements by Publio

Works Administration Docket No. Teft-lflifrT-l-P-F and consisting of Street Lighting, Plant

Electric Improvementa, plant Roofing* and Deaeratlng Feed Water Heater and Piping.

SECTION 2. THAT the City Manager be and he Is hereby authorised and directed to furnish

suoh Information as the United states of America through the Federal Emergency Adminis-
tration of Publio Works may reasonably request in connection with the application which

is herein authorised to be filed.

Councilman Wolf introduced the following resolution!

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN!

THAT the City Manager be and he is hereby authorised and directed in behalf of

the Oity of Austin to sell and convey by warranty deed to Virginia C. Carter, for the

oonsideratlon of Seven Hundred Dollars (1700.00) cash, the following described property:

Lot No. Ten (10), of the Shoal Creek Boulevard Lots Addition to the Olty of Austin,

as shown by plat recorded in Boefc No. 3 at page 210 of the Plat Records of Travis County,

Texas.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote; Ayes, Councilman Alford,

Bartholomew, Glllla, Mayor Miller, and Councilman Wolf; nays, none*

The application of Vernon Howard Doreett for license to operate as a taxloab

a Terraplane Sedan, Factory No. 613*255, Engine No. 202525, State Highway License

No. F17-601, was received. Councilman Alford moved that the application be granted.

The action prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Councilmen Alford, Bartholomew, Gillis,

I

I

I

I

'I'wmm



318

I

I

I

Mayor Miller, and Councilman Wolf; nays, none.

In accordance with published notioe thereof, the public hearing on the budget

of the Oity of Austin for the year 1939 was opened at 11100 A. M. No one appeared

to be heard on the matter*

Councilman Wolf then introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption*

The motion was seconded by Councilman Alford, and was carried by the following vote*
Ayes, Counoilmen Alford, Bartholomew, Gillie, Mayor Miller, and Councilman Wolf; nays,

none*

The Mayor declared the resolution finally passed*

The resolution Is as followsi

WHEREAS, the General Budget of the City of Austin, Texas, for the year 1939» was

presented to the City Oounoll by the City Manager, filed with the Oity Clerk of said

City on December 1?» 1938* for public inspection; and

WHEREAS, on the 22nd day of December, 1936| the City Oounoll ordered and directed

that a public hearing should be. held on said General Budget of the Oity of Austin for

the year 1939, In the Municipal Building in the Oity of Austin, at 11 o'clock A. M.,

on the gth day of January, 1939, at which hearing It waa provided that any taxpayer of

the Oity of Austin will have the right to be present and participate In such hearing,

and that a notioe of such hearing be published In one Issue of the Austin American not

less than ten days before the date set for such hearing; and

WHEREAS, notioe of the public hearing on said General Budget was duly published

in the Austin American, a dally newspaper of general circulation published In the

City of Austin, the date of eald publication being the 24-th day of December, 19331 and

being not less than ten days before the date set for such hearing; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing on said budget was held In the City Oounoll chamber

In the Municipal Building of said City, at 11 o'clock A. M*, on January 5, 1939, after

due notice of said tine and place, at which hearing the taxpayers of the City of Austin

were given the opportunity to be preeent and participate in such hearing; and

WHEREAS, said hearing was finally closed on said ate; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

THAT the following General Budget of the Oity of Austin for the year A. D. 1939,

be and the oame is hereby adopted, and the amounts set out respectively In said budget

be and they are hereby respectively appropriated for the respective purposes and out

of the funds respectively shown in said budget*

(See following page for Budget)

I

-~



:^Kt-^--l^M^^MLM
"•-•• :»• T«-r-»"w-™»w« , ; : j |i

^ .̂ligm;- M.

314

tO

o

?*

H 8• •
O\ Hvo vo
c\j o-
\o ^c\j u

fir 88** R RS

S P
* ~~w> *2^ s* -Jo -j*

•

* 8R8R8SRR8R88RRS

BO
Xf
•

s
H ••in H
r> ^H
K) ^^^^

P,8RR£8RSSS888888aR888

U)

HIM

fcg£
so

* *pw

LTt
W

IT*

1̂

CVJ
M
»

K«c

e
CVJ

88o>

in^wir

voin

2 R SH C5 H

* » «

5
?
H
VO

SJ
w

• •> «

h- t\J
CM KN CVJ

CVJ

8

vo

rvj

8

1

8

IT

8

t

CM

cu

SO

88888

• • •
CMVQ

• w

SlA

O

888̂ 8888888
• • t t t • t J J t
Q^•Q
Q KXCnOit os

I

8̂ 888888883888

OXVOH

I

o
aa

Q) ••

§8
S«3i jtSA-fa fl -H fti '•K a « o 6M M ops M •

« M -rf <Q H
mni ** •«

4 m ri •
tta ?• asi t u ri M -q id

N fl o M p»j
P«OM H^»

«
D

0
f4

I



I

I

I

I

B

s

«* ONH

I S
.«

O

W

g

M

OT

Q

Hte

O

-B

UJ I1

""

«0

in
H

8S8888
OVQo n
Ontf>

»S
IT

£
•

R

8

VO

&

HO>
» «

.vo
H H

in

^
ITh-
• •

£3 »

VO

8
dm

IE*i

3

8
CM

•
CM

w

oa

!g
S8
4* CB

rt m
tl U

<H ••
O fl)

O
4*

w



316

APPROPRIATIONS
ADMINISTRATIVE:

For th« Year 1939

1
11
2

101315
lOlJlS
101521
101322

lOUbfe
1011105
101M.2
10HI32

101564.

10130̂

SAURIES df \Vfap0 - 101100
Olty Manager
Secretary
File Olerk
Stenographers!

1 Stenographer
1 Stenographer

Extra Clerical Help

SUPPLIES - 10 130 q
Gas ft oil
Tires & Tubes
Stationery & Office Supplies
Postage

fERVIOES - iqilfcOO
ut'o insurance1

Bonding Expense
Telephone & Telegraph
Dues & Subscriptions

REPAIRS - 101̂ 00
TO Autos & tf'ruoks

MISCELLANEOUS - IQlgQO
Traveling

Wl-DEPT.
REQUEST

9 7,000.00
1,920.00
i,Wo.oo
i,Wo.oo
1,200.00

600.00
013. 666.00

| 200.0025.00
150.00
75.00

8 45&.00

$ 5^00
52.00

500.00

8 706. 60

i

6 100.00

ft 700.00
are. 156.00

1939 1939
RECOMMENDED APPROVED
CITY UAWAGER COUNCIL

| 7,000.00
1,920.00
1,IJ40.00

1,440.00
1,200.00

600fOO
ftii.So'd.oS

$ 200.00
25*00

150.00
75 -9°8 U^O.OO

( 5^.00
52.00

500.00

8 70~6700

$ 100.00

i jx.op
15.155.00

$ 7,000.00
1,920-00
1,W.OO

1,1440.00
1,200.00

600.00
8l3.bOO.6fi

$ 200.00
25*00

150.00
7J.OO

8 450.00

$ 5^-00
52.00

500.00
100.00

8 706.00

d 100.00

I joq^oo
157l5&7£0

I

I

I

I

T/;!!'!'1: I,"-./:'.-. •-.- •i'.,;'.'" H i -L.



81V

I

I

I

APPROPRIATIONS

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

For the Year 193?

.

SALARIES & WAGES -102100
1 City Clerfc

102321 Stationery £ OffToe Supplies
102J22 Postage ; '

f flVlCJIfl - iQgfrOO
Sling Expense

102^30 Public Printing
102412 Telephone & Telegraph ;

Rgf>AIRfc - lOgSJO
102563 To Furniture & Fixtures

1939 IS
DEPT. REOOl
REQUEST CITY

!2L 1939
MENDED APPROVED
UANAGER COUNCIL

ft £.220,00 | 2,?20.00 ft 2.220.00

$ 60.00 $

B 75.00 B

60.00 $ 60*00

7S»66 8 75.65

$ 10.00 $ 10.00 ft 10*00
100.00 100 . 00 100*00

72.00 72.00
$ 110.00 B ;

1 10.00 ft
2.^15.00 3 3.1

B2.00 8 1S2*00

10.00 ft lO^QQ
a 7. 00 8 2.^f.OQ

APPROPRIATIONS

; ; CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

; ' For the Year 1939

1939 1939 1939
Dept . RECOMMENDED APPROVED
REQUEST CITY MANAGER Council

SALARIES & WAaES - 103100
1 Ci'ty Attorney
2 Asst. City Attorneys I

1 Asst. City Attorney
1 Asst. City Attorney

2 Stenographeros
1 stenographer
1 Stenographer

QTTVDT TPft _ 1 mtTlOrta LJXr*rlj A C*3 • AW 5 DWW

103321 Stationery & Office Supplies
103322 Postage

SERVICES - 10?HOO
103412 Telephone & Telegraph
10314-32 Dues & Subscript ions

MISCELLANEOUS - 103800
103501* Traveling

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES - 103900
103962A Books

ft 3,900.00 ft 3,900.00 ft 3,900.00

3,300.00 3i300.00 3i300.00
1,500.00 1,500.00

.iSaoloo 'i!36o!oo i!36o!oo
8 9,960.00 811. 5

ft 120.00 ft
IfO.OO

00.00 811. 500. 00

75-00 ft 75.00
Ao^oo MO. oo

3 IbO.Ort f 115.00 8 115.00

ft 140.00 ft 1
100.00

50.00 ft IJO.OO
75.00 75.00

a 240.00 8 225.00 8 £25. QQ

ft 100.00 ft . 100.00 ft 100.00

ft 600.00 ft 200.00 ft 200.00

I



318

APPROPRIATIONS

Cm AUDITOR* 9 OFT ICE

For the Year 1939

1 •
3

1 *
1 •
4

1 •
1 •

104321
104322

104405
104412

104563

104963

SAURIES & WAGES - 10_4lOQ,
Director of 'Finance
Accountant al

1 Accountant - General
1 Accountant - ff L P
1 Accountant - Tax

General Cashier
Payroll Clerk
Bookkeepers!

1 Bookkeeper
1 Bookkeeper
1 Bookkeeper
1 Bookkeeper

Warrant Olerk
Meter Reader - parking

SUPP^IEg - 10*f30$
Stationery & Office supplies
Postage

SERVIOgS - 104405
Bonding Expense
Telephone & Telegraph
Sundry Services

REPAIRS - lOigOO
to Furniture & Fixtures

CAPITAL EyPENplTOREfl - 1Q49QO
Furniture" & Fixtures

1939
DBPT.
REQUEST

9 4,200.00

2,400.00

!J00o!oO
1,000.00
1,000.00

l|56o.'oo
1,500.00
1,500.00
lJWO.00

J^JjgEQ.iti

ft 750.00
200.00

ft ^QOaOo

ft 05-00360.00
25.00

f 470.00

ft 25.00

{ 200.00
257165.00

1939
RECOMMENDED
CITY MANAGER

| 4,200.00

2,400.00
2,400.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00
1,560.00
1,500.00
i,5go.oo
i!32o!pp

82^ . 920 . 00

I 750.00
200.00

8 950.00

• §5.00
300.00
25.00

8 470.00

ft 25.00

{ 200.00
2^.165.60

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

9 4,200.00

2, (100. 00
2,400.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

1|000.00
1,560.00
1,500.00
1, BOO. 00

1 !32o! 00
823.5S0700

I 750.00
£00.00

8 950 . 00

t 05*00
360.00
25.00

8 H-70.00

A QB Oft• C*3.UU

{ 20^00
"fi5 1 1̂ 7* Of

I

I

I

I



I

I

I

APPROPRIATIONS

ASSESSMENT & COLLECTION 07 REVENUE

For the Year 1939

SADIES & WAGES - iQ^ipQ,.
1 Tax Assessor & Collector .
2 Deputies!

1 Deputy1 1 Deputy
1 Cashier
6 Clerks I

5 Clerks
Clerk

1 Clerk
i 1 Clerk

1939
DEPT.
REQUEST

0 3,000.00
1,920.00
1,800.00

5, toO. 00
1,630.00
1,560.00
1.4UO.OO

1939
RECOMMENDED
CITY MANAGER

$ 3*000.00
1,920.00
1,800.00

5,OljO.OO
1,560.00
1,440.00
1.380.00

fllb.SOG.OO Bib. 140.00

•
! SUPPLIES . 105300

105321 stationery & Offioe Supplies
10532a Postage

. StgpVICES - 3P5400
lOSjWg bonding fiot'pb-nee
105418 Telephone & .Telegraph
1054-23. Abstract Service
lOfteQ Public Printing
10543S Dues & Subscriptions
105ifpO Sundry Services

REPAIRJ - 1Q55QQ
105563 tfo furniture & fixtures

MISCELLANEOUS - 10^0£
105500 Auto Allowance
105312 Board of equalisation
105830 Sundry (Court Costs}
105804 Traveling Expenses

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES - 105900
105963 Furniture & Fixtures

9 1,750.00
1. 000. 00

} 1,750.00
900.00

ft S.75fi«fi& 8 8.650.00

* 217.00
450.00
400.00
125*00
10.00

100.00
A I'^dS.fli i

1 217.00
fei.oo
400.00
125*00
10.00

100.00
I 1.303.00

ft 25.00 ft 25.00

$ 600.00 <
1,500.00

150.00125.00

I 600,00
1,500.00

150.00
50.00

ft £.^V?.(Ml 6 2, 300. 00

ft 4, §00. 00 jj
J^7.7^fe.(5fl jI

ISS.417.00

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

$ 3,000.00
1,920.00
1,800.00

5,040.00
1,#0.00
1,440.00
Irjfi0.00

£16.140.00

$ 1,750.00
•JOO.OO

8 2.650.00

$ 217.00
4BO.OO
400.00
125-00
10.00

100.00
8 1.302.4'6

ft 25.00

f 600.00
1,500.00

150.00
50.00

8 2.300.00'

2
8S2.417.00

I

rr'f mim?̂ mm::m;mwmmwmmm*m



APPROPRIATIONS

MUNICIPAL BUILDINO

For the Year 1939

11
2
1
1

1
.

•

106301*irtfi7ftoMJvyVy
106311
106313
106333

.

106560
106562
106J62A

SALARIES & WAGES - jLQfijLQQ
Maintenance iton
Pay Janitor •
Night Janitors at $40.00
Elevator Boy
Switchboard -Operator
Relief Labor
Helper

•

SUPPLIES . 10630Q
ruga

Fuel & Heat
Janitor Supplies
Light Olobee.

REPAIRS - 106500
To Building
To Equipment
Elevator Maintenance

1939
DEPT.
REQUEST

$ 1,500.00
640.00
960.00
760.00

i,jao.oo
500.00

• 5.960.00

$ 10.00

4oo«oo
250.00
100.00

I V&fl.6o

| 150.00
150.00
if 25* 00
VaB.JQ^ynflb.Qo

1939
RECOMMENDED
CITY MANAGER

$ 1,500.00

9 60! 00
760.00

1,300.00
500.00

8 5.960.00

$ 10.00

400.00
250.00
100.00

8 7bO.OO

| 160.00
150.00
4-S5.00

8 V.*Mf9«6o

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

$ 1,^00.00
8UO.OO
960.00
7 SO. 00

1,360.00
500.00

8 5.C60.Q5
1

$ 10.00

4oo.oo
250.00
100.00

8 TbO.OQ

$ 150.00
150.00

i /^V PS

I

I

APPROPRIATIONS

OENEBAL DIVISION-GENERAL FUND

• For the Year 1939

107101

107401
107405
107420
107422A
107430
107430A
107432
107450
107495

107S01
107S30

107950
1079&3

SALARIES 4 WAGES .107109
uurator-01 Henry rtorae

.1071,09
Fire £ TornoaoTna.
Bonding Expense
Professional Services
Election Expense
Annual Report Expense
Printing-Ordinances, Eto.
Due a & Subscriptions
Sundry Services
Employees* Medical Attention

MISCELLANEOUS -1078pp.
Claims Paid
Sundry

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES -1079Q£
Electrical Fixtures
Furniture & Fixtures

1939
DEPT
REQUEST

ft 1*35.00

$ 750.00
375.00
625.00

1JOO.OO
1,000.00

500.00
100.00

1 iifivfi f*0

$ 2,500.00
1.000.00

S 3.500.00

500! oo
810.ft35.00

1939
RECOMMENDED
QTffly |î A,MA. fl- ffB

ft 445.00

$ 750.00
375-00
625.00

1,700.00
1,000.00

500.00
. 100.00
150.00

8 5.200.00

$ 2,500,00
1.000.00

8 "5.500.00

$ 750.00
500.00

810. 4*55. 00

APPROVED
COUNCIL

ft W5.00

$ 750.00
2*1"°°

i,7oo!oo
1,000.00

500.00
100.00

8 5.gQo.uu

t 2.500,00
1.000.00

8 3.500.06

$ 750.00
500.00

810.435.00

I

I

•T-Ff •"



I

I

I

APPROPRIATIONS

ENGINEER'3 OFFICE

For the Year 1939

1939 1939
DEPT. RECOMMENDED
REQUEST CITY MANAOER

1
2

1
8

1

1 1
1
1
2

1 9

i ii
i •
31 ;

801*15
! £01316
201381
201322
201327

201UOI*
20llK)5
801*12
201*32
201*50

201562
201563
20156&

201806
20 liS JO

201962
2019§3
201? 64

SALARIES ft YAffiV - ?9?-109
City Engineer
AQslatant Engineers:

1 Aflilstant Engineer
1 Aaeia'tant Engineer

Chief Draftsman
Draftsmen*

1 Draftsman
3 Draftsmen
4- Draftsmen

Pile Olerit
Stenographer
Telephone Clerk
Instrument Ment

1 Instrument Man
1 Instrument Man

Hodmen i
1 Rodman
* Hodmen

Concrete 'Inspector
Contact linn
Extra Help
Structural Engineer
Concrete 'Inspector

SUPPLIES -201300
oas ft on
Tires & Tubes
Stationery & Office Supplies
Postage
Engineer's supplies

SERVICES -2011400
Auto Insurance
Notary flohds
Telephone' & Telegraph
Dues & Subscriptions
Sundry services

REPAIRS -2Q15QQ
Vo Engineer's Instruments
To Furniture & Fixtures'
To Autos

fHSCELLANEOUS -201300
Auto Allowance
Sundry

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES -501900
Equipment
Furniture & Fixtures
Autos

9 *»ooo,oo 9 it,ooo.oo
3*600,00 3,300.00
2,700,00 2,220.00
2,700.00 2,400.00

1,900.00 i,doo.oo
if(6fiJO,00 Jt,6tiO.OO
6,000.00 6,000.00
i^4o.oo i,Mf0.oo
1,200.00 1,200.00
1,680.00 1,630.00

1,800,00 1,800.00
1,680.00 1,680.00

i, ito.oo 1,1^0.00
M00.00 ^-,080.00
1,620.00 1,500.00
2, 400. 00 2,400.00

300.00
3 i 000. 00
1,200.00

gW.200.00 i f

« 750.00 8
200,00
600,00
30,00'

1.700.00
8 3.2^.00 |

9 I9§.oo 9
6.00

550.00
20.0075.00

8 S4-6.00 8

9 150.00 9
,25-00
1*00.00

8 575fOO 8

9 600.00 9
5°i99l_ fcBO.OO 8

9 550,00 9
100.00
850.00

8 1.5&0-.00 A

ia. ^20. oo

700.00
200.00
500.00
30.00

1.200. 00
2.6-50.00

195.00
6.00

550.00
20.00 .Uo.oo

fill. 60

100.00
10.00275.09

385.00

525.00
g§-2?

550.00

100*00
50.00

l*5v • Ut
45^051.60 .»B.84b.OC

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

9 ^,000.0
3,300.0
2,220.0
2,i|00.0

1,600.01
if, 680.01
6,000.0
l.WfO.O
1,200.0(
1,680.01

1,800.01
1,680.01

l,llfO.O(
^,080*0(
1,500.0(
2,foo.0<

•«••
MWH^

8^1.^20.02

9 700, oc
200, OC
500. OC

30. OC
1,?OO.OC

8 2.6?0.0i

9 195. oc
6.0C

550, oc
20. OC
1*0. OC

S 811. OC

9 100. oc
10. OC

275.0C
8 3S5.0C

9 525.00
S5«9S

8 ^*$.a5

9 100. oc
50, oa

fe ..150.6Z
l^.ete.o!

I



APPROPRIATIONS

STREET & BRIDGE DIVISION

For the Year 1939 I
1939 1939
DEFT • RECOMMENDED
REQUEST CITY MANAGER

1 -
2
2 •
1 •
1 •
2
1 •
10 •
1 •
11-15

.
1
1 •
1 •
1
1 •
4 ;

.
1
1
1
2 •
1
1
1

1
2

1
2
5

1
1
1
2
3 ;

•
1
2
2
3 ;

1
5

2

SALARIED It WAGES -202-203100
Construction Grows
Foreman •
Roller Operators
Shovel Operators
Aist. shovel Operator •
Shovel Helper
Uaintainer Operators
flprlnklerman
Truck Drivers
Gravel Spreader
Laborers *

Storm Sewer Construction Crews
Foreman
Carpenter *
Air Compressor Operator
Truck Driver
Concrete Finisher
Laborers *
Street Maintenance;
General superintendent
Blacksmith
Aset. Blacksmith
Sprlnklermen
Painter
Teamster at Airport
Storekeeper

Maintenance Crew. No. Is
Foreman
Uaintainer Operators; '
1 Malntalner Operator '
1 Uaintainer Operator
Truck Driver
Teamsters *
Laborers

Maintenance Crew No. 2:
Foreman
Uaintainer- Operator
Truck Driver
Teamsters
Laborers

Maintenance Crew No._2: '
Foreman
Uaintainer Operators
Truck Drivers
Laborers

Asphalt Grewi
Truck Driver
Laborers

storm Sewer Maintenance Qrewi
Laborers

ft 1,000.00 $
2,640.00
2,640.00
1,200.00
1,030.00
2,640.00
1,200.00

1,740.00
2,640.00
2,640.00
1,200.00
972.00

2,640.00
1.200.00

10,000.00 10,000.00
960.00

13,500.00

1,500.00
1,320.00
1,§00.00
1,000.00
1,020.00
3,000.00

1,920.00
1,440.00
1,260.00
2,400.00
1,200.00
1,020.00
1,000.00

1,500.00

1,320.00
1,320.00
1,000.00
2,ODO.OO
4,695-00

1,000.00
1,320.00
1,000.00
2,0l|0.00
2,700.00

1,500.00
2,6140.00
2,160.00
2,700.00

1,000.00
4,500.00

1 • 000_t.QQ_
B95i975.flO 8E

960.00
7,500.00

1,500.00
1,320.00
1,200.00
1,000.00
1,020.00
3,600.00

1,920.00

1)260! oo
2,400.00
1,200.00
1,020.00
1,000.00

1,500.00
1,320.00
1,220,00
1,000,00
2,040.00
4,500.00

1,000.00
1,300*00
1,000.00
2,040,00
2,700.00

1,500.00
2, 640.00
2,160.00
2,700.00

1,000.00
4,500.00

lj 000*00
S.4/2.0_fl

1939
APPROVED
QDUNCIL

I 1,740.00
2,640.00
2,640.00
1,200.00
972.00

2,640.00
1,200.00
10,000.00

960.00
7,500.00

1,500.001,320.00
1,200.00
1,000.00
1,020.00
3,600.00

1,920.00
1,440.00
1,260.00
2,400.00
1,200.00
1,020.00
1,000.00

1,500.00
1,320.00
1,320.00
1,000.00
2,040.00
4,500.00

1,000.00
1,300.00
1,000.00
2, 040.00
2,700.00

1,500.00
2,540.00
2,160.00
2,700.00

1,000.00
4,500.00

^ 1.000.00
3s9.47S.o5

I

I

I



APPROPRIATIONS

STREET it BRIDOE CONSTRUCTION

For tho Year 1939

DE
REQUEST

1939
RECOMMENDED
CITY IftNAOER

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

202101 ft 47.025.00 ft 44.7*56.00

I

202201
202202
202203
202205
202221

202309
202313
202316
202320
202336
2023W

202950
202951
202952
202953
2029oO
202962
202964
2029^0

ÂTSRIALS • gQggOO
band, Gravel. Eto.
Lumber, Brlok, Cement
Wire, Steal, Hardware
Storn Sewer Pipe
Asphalt

IUPLIES -
oe

Qaa & Oil '
Tires & Tubes
Small Tools
Blasting Supplies
Sundry Supplies

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES -202300

Curb & flutter
Bridge Contract
Culvert-Contract e
Buildings
Construction Equipment
Autos & Trucks
Miscellaneous

Work for Compensation

ft 15,000*00
2,000*00

350*00
5,000.00

10.000.00
fe 32j_2£6A£i

ft 12,000.00
2,000.00

350.00
5,000.00

10,000.00
ft 29.350.00

ft 12,000.00
2,000.00

350.00
5.000.00

10,000.00
ff Sft.3BO.Ofl

9 75.00
3,500.00

900.00
300.00
125*00

^ ioo*QQFTldBinSff

500.00
750.00

11,000,00
5,500.00

200.00
1H-, 300. 00
6,950.00

200.0

20>OOP.OPS*ts*">*5a?a*&i *̂Of**«

8 4i9

30.00
3,500.00

900.00
350.00
100.00

-««

1 30.00
3,500.00

900.00
350.00
100.00

ft

f

250.00
500.00

3,000.00
3,000.00

£QPjQO

8579^0.00
go.OOP.OQ

rTg!ql4i5.do

250.00
500.00

3,000.00
3,000.00

I

I

203101

203201
203202
203203
203205
20221

203309
203310
203315
203315
203320
203321

20

203̂ 12
203̂ 50

2035oO
203561f
203565
203565;*.
2035650

203566
203567

{SALARIES & WAQES -20^100
Salaries & Wages

MATERIALS -gO?gOO
Sana, Gravel, Bio.
Lumber, Brick, Content
Wire, Steel, Hardware
Storm Sewer Pipe
Asphalt

-503300

ft W.9BO.OO ft 1*4,736.00 ft W.,736.00

ce
stock Feed
Oaa & Oil
Tires & Tubes
Small Tools
Stationery .& Office Supplies
Lltfht Globes
Acetylene & Oxygen
Blasting Supplies
Paint for Street
Sundry Supplies

S
Au o nflur«inoo
Telephone & Telegraph
Sundry Sorvloes

REPAIRS -ao3SQQ.
Curb & Gutter
To BulldlnB
To Autoa Sc -Trucks
To Other Motored Equipment
To Lorn in Shovels
Tc Bucyrus Erie Shovel
To 5 V/estern Valntalners
To Horsedrawri EXjulpiacnt
To Horse Shoeing

MlSCELUiNEOUS -
Rent
Auto Allov/ance

V/or/c for

ft 5,500.00
1,700.00

200.00
500.00

jjpoo.oo
ft 10.900*00

ft 200.00
1,000.00
7,500.00
2,500.00

100.00
50.00

5.00
500.00

300! oo
bjO.OO

ft i2.o50.QQ

ft 3,170.00
157-00

T'Y.T2?:§6 "

ft 500.00
250.00

3,000.00
1,750.00

750.00
750.00

1,750.00
50.00

100.00
ft 9. too. 00

ft 240.00

J 24O.OO
S3 i 7*7- 00
10,000.00

9 73, 7^7.00

ft 4,000.00
1,500.00

100.00
300.00

Hf #3bT«r
ft 120.00

000.00
7,500.00
2,200.00

10.00

500.00
100.00
300.00
500.00

"1 lS.oj6.6Jj

li 170.00
7^.00
tb.OO

ft 1.317.04

ft 300.00
50.00

1,000.00
750.00
200.00
750.00

1,000.00
50.00

100.00
ft 4,600.00

ft 240.00

ft 240.00
ft 71,323.00

10,000.00
ft 61,323.00

ft 4,000.00
1,500.00

100.00
300.00

2i500 1 00
9 g.Uoo.oa
ft 120.00

000.00
7,500.00
2,200.00

10.00

600.00
100.00
300.00

ft i *f o *!n • OM

-T-3I-
ft 300.00

50.00
1,000.00

750.00
200.00
750.00

1,000.00
50.00

100.00
ft 4,600.06
ft 240.00

ft 240.06

ft 71,323.00
10,000,00

ft 61, 323«00



824

APPROPRIATIONS

RfifUflS COLLECTIONS

For the Year 1939 I

pA^RIES it WAGES - 20*100
1 Superintendent
5 S w e e p e r m e n '

9 Truofc Drivers
19 Truck Driver's Assistants
* Night Flushersi

1 Nlffht Flusher
' 3 Night Pluehera

3 White Win ge J
1 White Wing
2 White Wings

1 ' Laborer
1 Dump Tender

; Extra Labor
'

SUPPLIES -gO*2PQ
oe lliill*ni

20*51& Disinfectants
: 20*315 Oae & Oil *
i 30*31o Tires & Tubes
1 20*320 Snail Too Id

20*338 Paint
; 20*3iW sundry

1 ' SERVICES -gQWoo
20*1(0* Auto Insurance

REPAIRS -50*500
204-5&* To Autos &'Truoita
20*5o5 To Other Motored Equipment
20*B65A To Sweeperfi
20*§65B To Broom Straw & Steel

20*fS Sundry '

CAPITAL EXPEMDITURES.gQ^QO
20*196* Autos & Truotta .

1939
REQUEST

f 1,560.00
3,600.00

10, J6 0.00
IS, 532. 00

i,oeo.oo
2 ,75** 00

9lg.OO
1,636.00

960.00
900.00

IjflOO^OO
£££i£££fOo
« 50.00

10.00
5,500.00
2,500.00

300.00
200.00foo.oo

rUtBtt.oo

| g^O.OO

0 5,700.00
50.00

600.00
1^500.00

ft ?To?ft»oo

g 100.00

{ 2,750.00
*72.8b6.A&

1939
REOOUUENDED
CITY MANAGER

$ 1,560.00
3,600.00

20,520.00
10,562.00

960.00
2, 75*. 00

910.00
1,036.00

900.00
900.00

1.000.00
85^390.00

9 50.00

5»500«oo
2,250.00

225.00
150.00
300.00

ft fl.*75700

ft 050.00

$ 5,700.00
50.00

600.00
1. 200. 00

8 7.550.00

ft 100.00

i T 1 Chft rtrt•L ft ?L?w4 UU

72. 715.00

,' ; , APPROPRIATIONS

! '. ' GARBAGE INCINERATION

! '. ! FOR THE YEAR 1939

1939 3.939
ft FBfP TIE*rtftMrJf1FkTflirft
^f ^^F m A • •^•W^vMMttMAll^v C^U; ; ; REQUEST CITY MANAGER

SALARIES & WAGES -205100 .
1 • Uaonanlo
1 Utility Man
* . Feeders
* . Stokers
2 . Truck Drivers
2 . Crane Operators - 6 Mos. at

205201 Sand, Gravel. Eto
205202 Lumber, Brick, Oement
205203 Wire, Steel, Hardware

SUPPLIES -20B30Q
205309 Too
205311 Fuel & Oas
205320 Staall Toola
205323 Lltjht Globes
2053UO Sundry Supplies

• 3ERVICE& -20^0
20 5* 12 Telephone 4 Telegraph

REPAIRS -20550^
205560 To Building
2055&OA To Incinerator
205561 To Uach Inery
205562 Tc Equipment

ft 1,500.00
1,000.00
(,000*00
3,0^.00
2,160.00

0125 DOT Uo 3.000.00

B 1,500.00
1,000.00ftjoso.oo
3,0^.00
2,160.00
1.500.00

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

| 1,560.00
3,600.00

20,520.00
10,502.00

960.00
2, 75** 00

91^.00
1,036.00

950.00
900.00

ij^oo^oa
B5lf r 'S^OTOO

• 50.00 .

5i 500.00 1
2,250.00 ; •

225.00
150.00
JOO^OO

8 S.47522

ft 050 r 02

9 5,700.00
50.00

600.00
1^200 *00

8 7 . nSoTOO'

ft 100.02

f
•8 w r ^ I ^.^ A UU

1
1939

APPROVED
COUNCIL

$ 1,500.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
3,040.00
2,160.00
1.600.00

JlglfiSo^fiO _ . 11 ,̂160.00 _ _ f t l i T l G O . O O

9 20.00 6 20.00
20.00 20.00

& 5o.oo 8 §6.00
9 20.00 9 20.00

200.00 200.00
100.00 100.00

n.o.00
lrjO.OO 100.00

d ^0.00 ft H-20.00

S 75.00 i

$ 50.00 {
300.00
150.00
150.00

3 650.00 i
81 /̂915.00 I

* 75.00

( 50.00
300.00
100.00
100.00
550.00

15.255.00

^tvv^'Fj™^ . . . . . . . . •^v7^^|™^r^TT^r-Tr

0 20.00
20.00
10.66ft 56", 22

$ 20.00
200.00
100.00

100.00
3 420.6" •

ft_ 75. Op. H

$ 50.00
300.00
100.00
100.00

4" 550.00
. $15.255.00

|̂ ?!C ' : ; ̂ $W'$W ww^WWw
^^'^;T-J^iU»4v^^^Jrii^u^;L., h.1 ' '^ :



826

I

•II

I

APPROPRIATIONS

CEMETERY DIVISION

For the Year 1939

•

111
': 16
1

•

' 206201
206214

1

206309
206311
206313

• 206315
i 206316

206320
206321
2063**0

•

206^4
206^1?

20611-50

206550
206560
206562
206564

206806
206820

2069611.

SALARIES & WA|OES -20610}
Sexton
Po reman
Colored Sexton
Attendants -
Truck Driver
Extra Labor

MATERIALS -206gOO
Qmvel, fl"ana7 Dirt
Plants & Shrubs

SUPPLIES -206300
foe
Fuel
Janitor Supplies
Oas & Oil • .
Tires & Tubes
Small Tools •
Stationery & -Off loe Supplies
Sundry Uniforms

SERVICES •206UOO
Auto Insurance
Telephone & Telegraph
Laundry
Sundry services

,

REPAIRS •306500
TO fences .
To Building
To Equipment
To Autos & Trucks

MISCELLANEOUS - 206800 '
Auto Aiio'wanae
Recording Instruments

CAPITAL EXPEMD1TUHES -gQ69QQ
Autos & TruoXB

1939
DEPT. 1
REQUEST

| 1,630.00
1,300.00

960.00
15,000.00

950.00
1.250*00

tgi^eo.oo <

a 300.00 i
70.00

8 370.00 i

ft 35.00 <
25.00

200 loo
100.00
200.00
100.00
60.00

& 720.66 i

ft 72.00 <
70.00
25.00
20.00

8 HW.OB 1

$ 300.00 (
50.00
50.00

150.00
{ 550,00 1

15! oo
S 255.00 i

t1.000. 00 t
4-, J6«fT66 " I

. 1939
ElEOOMMENDED
3ITY MANAGER

9 1, 6do.oo
1,300.00

960.00
15,000.00

950.00
300.00

120.270.00

» 200.00
20.00

1 220.00

1 35-00
25.00
6.00

200.00
60.00

150.0050.00
So* oo

\ 586.00

I 72.00
70.00
25.00
20.00

[ 187,00

I 100.00
25*00
25*00

125.00
I 275.00

I 240.00
15.00

255.00

£i"iY??.cJo

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

0 1,600.00
1,300.00

960.00
15,000.00

950.00
3QOf 00

^SO * syo. 5o

$ 200.00
20*00

8 220.66.

ft 35*00
25.00
6.00

200.00
60.00

150.00
50.00
60,00

8 566,00

9 72.00
70.00
25*00
20.00

"*"JL TS7.0J

ft 100.00
25.00
25.00

125.00
. 8_ 275.03

ig!oo
3 255.65

821 • f^ * tf5

I

^̂ Mi"̂  IjJL,i;. hjijf*; Y' '.<;"''



326

APPROPRIATIONS

GENERAL PARK DIVISION

For the Year 1939

12SDEFT.
REQUEST

1039
RECO&MENDED
CITY MANAGER

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

I

1
6
11

207201
207202
20720J
20721ft
207219

207309
207315
207316
207320
20733*
2073W

207JKA
207^50

207560
207562
20756ft
207563

SALARIES^ WAGES -207100
General Foreman
Park Keepers
Laborers
Extra Labor

MATERIALS -207200
Sand, Gravel, Dirt
Lumber, Brlofc. Cement
Wire. Steel, Hardware
Plants & ahrtube
Sundry Materials

SUPPLIES -207300
ice
Oas & Oil
Tires & Tubes
Small Tools -
Paint
Sundry Supplies

SERVICES -SQ71IOO
Auto insurance
Mowing

REPAIRS •3
To B u i n g .
To Equipment
To Autos & Trucks
Qi Henry Hone Expense

i,*Mto.oo
6,120,00
9,900.00

}2*k9

2.

m
50.00
25*00
25*00

100.00
SOjAO

^50.00

25*00
250.00
,75*00
400.00

i.OO
i.OO
.00

105.00
25.00

no .00

0 1,WO.OO
6,120.00

,900,00
100.00

1. 150

25.00
250.00

75*00
2oo.oo

-~;.oo
i.00

1. AQ

105.00
^25.00
1*50.00

l.WO.OO
6,120.00
9,900,00
7.500.Q(

*

25.00
25*00
25*00
50.00
25.00

25*00
250.00
75.00

200.00
35.00
75.00

860.00

105.00
25.QO

ft 130.00

ft 50.00
125*00
175.00
50.00

| 400.00

$ 25.00125.00
150.00

8 3GO.OO

9 25*00
125.00
150.00

6 300.00

I

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES -507500
207962 Equipment
20796If Autos & Trucks
207960 Building

280.00
1,750,00

lo.oofsrso.0

9 280.00
750.00

", 780. 00

280.00
750*00 I

I



I

I

APPROPRIATIONS

PUBLIC MARKET DIVISION

For the Year 1939

1
2

• •

200309
200311
200113
200320
200323
200340

•
'

2004*12

200560

t

flMtARXEB & WAOES -20S1-22,
Market Master
Assistant l&rket Masters i •

1 As et. Market Master
1 Asst. Market Master
Extra Labor

•
• >

gUPfLIE? -2003QQ.
Ice
Fuel
Janitor Supplies
Small Tools
Light Olobee
Sundry supplies

•

SERVICES -_2Q01(PO
Telephone & Telegraph

REPAIRS -20S500
to Building

1939
DEPT
REQUEST

9 1,600.00

1,200.00
900.00

rif/poo.oo

$ 05.00
4-0.00

100.00
20.00
25.00
60.00

8 jlQ.bci

$ 65.00

1 7§tPO
S.i30»50

1939
RECOMMENDED
CITY MANAGER

$ 1,600.00

1,200.00
900.00
900 . 00

8 4»bSO.OO

ft 05.00
40.00

100.00
20.00
25.00

(f ^HO^O

$ 6<5.00

1 7^.00
5.130.00

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

$ 1,600.00

1,200.00
900.00
900.00

6 4. 680.04

0 05.00
40.00

100.00
20.00
25*00

8 310. 00

A 65.00

I

I

1 J _.IRS -209500
209560 To~BulTdlngs
2095^2 To Fences & Grounds

APPROPRIATIONS

AIRPORT DIVISION

For the Year 1939

209
209

<

' pUPPLIEa -209300
323 Light Q-lobea
3'W Sundry Supplies

$11DEPT.
REQUEST

$ 75-00
10.00

^ 85,00

193?
RECOMtSENDSD
CITY MANAGER

$ 25.00
10,00

8 ^5406^

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

10.00
8 35.00

NDITURES ,5099008APITAL pCPENEITUREq ,g
qulpmcnt (Power Uov/er;

&

75*oo
* " ".

$ 75.00

4**T5ov

t igTtQ?

JL

7S«00

Ibo.QO

Ji^igg.oa



328

APPROPRIATIONS

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

For the Year 1939
I

1939
DEPT .
REQUEST

1939
R&COUUENDED
CITY MANAGER

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

5
LARIES

hairman & Mambera ft 950*00 ft 950.00 _ ft 950.00

-810300
210321 Stationery A Office Supplies.
210322 Postage

[fin210^30 Public Printing

MISCELLANEOUS -210500
210830. Sundry serviojes

| £0.00

ft 300.00

10.00
1.TIP.00

20*00

*00

|

JL

£0.00

0.

ft 300.00 ft 300.00

10.001 10.00 ft 10.Q
1.310.00 I 1.3ICT

I

APPROPRIATIONS

BUILDINQ INSPECTION DIVISION

For the Year 1939

1939
DEPT.
REQUEST

1939
RECOMMENDED
CITY MANAGER

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

SALARIES & WAQE3 -
Building Inapeotor
Permit Clerk

' SUPPLIES ^211300
211321 Stationery & Office Suppllee
211322 Postage

2,700.00
. oo

ft iE7mo.Qfr

SO. 00

'90166

2,700.00
i.Mo.oo

30.00

$ 2,700.00
1.1*00.00

8 H.. 140.00 ft JJ..14QT70Q

,
SO. 00
10.00

Too90

I
RVICES -2TUQO

211̂
2111̂ 20

lonalng Kxpenge
DUOB & Subaorlptloni
Sanborn Uftp He vision*
Telephone & Telegraph

5.00
10.00
ifg-00

I 5.00
10.00
If 5* 00
" .00i

5.00
10.00
^5-00

I



I

I

APPROPRIATIONS

WEIGHTS it MEASURES DIVISION

For the Year 1939

1

,

212321
2123*^

212568

212006

.
212962

*

*

•

SALARIES $ Wtf&S -212199
Inspector

tUfpLjEEg -B1S5QQ...
tatlohery JF office supp lies'

Sundry Supplies
* *

REPAIRS -,£l?£Q&
To Equlplnent '

UISOELLANEOUS* -212SOO
Auto Allowance

OfPlTAI^ EXPENDITURES -212900
Equipment

1^39 1939
DEPT. RECOMMENDED
REQUEST CITY MANAGER

ft 1.620.00 ft 1.620.00

9 20.00 $ 20.00
i6*pp 16*00

g 30.66 f 30. Otp

ft 10.00 ft 10.00

0 300.00 ft 300.00

1 10.00 ft 10.00
1.970.00 ft 1.970.00

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

ft 1.620.00

ft 20.00
10*00

a ~5s5.<TO

ft 10.00

ft 300.00

{ 10.00
~i.3W.6o

I

I

• APPROPRIATIONS

AUTO REPAIR SHOP

For the Year 1939

*

3 ;

213315213315*2133153
21331721332021331*0

213562

SAURIES & WAGES -21^000
Superintendent
Mechanical
1 Mechanic '
1 Mechanic
1 Mechanic
Grease Man

ayfpLiss -2l?300
QAB & Oil
Tranemliflion Oreaae
HlE^h Preesure Greaoe
Repair Parts
Small Tools
Sundry Supplies

RgfAlRS -f!l3iOO
l^o Equipment

Exoense Distriuutlon

X939
DEPT.
REQUEST

$ 1,660.00

1,500.00
1,320.00
1,200.00

960*00
J,&jbbcS6o

$ 200.00
10.00
25.00

100.00
75-00
59*99

2 4661 M__

a 25.00
f 7,11*5.00

0/^5.00
$ 200,00

1939
RECOMMENDED
CITY MANAGER

( 1,660.00

1,500.00
1,320.00
1,200.00

960.00
ft 6.660.00

ft 200.00
10.00
£5.00

100.00
75-00
50,00

j 9 466,00

> 2^,00
7,1^5.00
0,9^.00

$ 200.00

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

1,080.00

1,500.00
1,320.00
1,200.00

960.00
ft 6.660.06

ft 200.00
10.00
25.00

100.00
75.00
59i.°af &$. Off

9 ?5fOQ5 7.165.00
u.9^.00

Jfc 200.00



330

APPROPRIATIONS

PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICE

For the Year 1939 I
DEPT.
REQUEST

1939
RECOMMENDED
CITY

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

1
1
3

2

1
1
1
1
1
1

W1304.
101309
5013 IB'
jomS1

301320
301321
30133S3013*w

LARIES & WAGES -301000ES -3Q100J
blio Hear1 ireotor of Public Health

Secretary
Public Health Nurseat
2 Public Health Nurses
1 Public Health Nurse

Food Inspectorss
1 Food Inspector
1 Food Inspector

Sanitary Inspector
Dairy Inspector
Asst. Dairy Inspector
Rodent Control Worker
Vital Statistics Clerk
Dentist

UPPLIES -
iruffs & Cfteraloais

Ice
Oas & Oil
Tires & Tubes'
Small Tools
Stationery & Office Supplies
Postage
Sundry

2,750.00
1,630.00

X.CWW.OO300.00
8217170.00"

ft 500.00
35-00
500.00
200.00
10.00
300.00
150.00

gg^QO
ff~17720TOO

ft 2,750.00
1,500.00

I,000.00
,260.00

1,630.00
1,320.00
1,630.00
1,300.00
1,620.00
1,030.00

100.00

90.00

£00.00
25*00

400.00
150.00

250.00
100.00

.0

0 2,750.00
1,500.00

I,000.00
,260.00

US

1,630.00
1,320.00
1,630.00
1,300.00
1,620.00
1,030.00

900.00

too,oo
35.55

200.00
.25.00
too. QO
150.00
250.00
100.00
25,00

I

3011*0̂  Auto Insurance
301MS Telephone & Telegraph
301^32 Dues & Subscriptions

.00

.00
7

10.00

65.00
75.00
10.00

A 150.00

65.00
75.00
10,00

a 150.00

REPAIRS -'S0150Q
301562 TO equipment
301564. To Autos & Trucks

10.00
200.00
210.L0'0T

ft
125.00

8 15̂ 700

ft 12.00

MISCELLANEOUS • 301800
30130$ Auto Allowance

SO IS 70 A School Dental Clinic
I01370B Rodent Control
$013700 Mosquito Control
101560 Gleaning Fire Station

1,300.00
50.00

250.00
200.00

s?00.00.
26.760.00

ft 1,300.00
50.00

250.00
200.00

^lo.Qop^oq

$ 1,300,00
50.00

250.00
200.00

10,000,00
12.
"52

^QQTOO
i615.00

I

i

ytK^ttiauti^fHP »h..^> ̂ vm* ̂ *+ •& -i. 'M tr-j t tr'rt' J^hinani«



I

I

1
1
2

1
1
1
1
I
2

I

1
1
1
3

1
1
1
1
6
6

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

APPROPRIATIONS

BRACKENH1DOE HOSPITAL

Tor the Year 1939

1939
DEPT,
REQUEST

3

RECOMMENDED
CITY UANAOEH

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

_~3QS1QO
oer!W~Hofll

Buslnesa
SuperintendentsI
1 supt, of Nurses
1 Night Superintendent
Bookkeeper
Supervisors!.
1 Supervisor-floor
1 Operating Room Superintendent
1 Floor Supervisor
1 Floor Supervisor

Pharmacist .
Investigator.
Dietician
Engineer
House Doctor.

Senior Internes
Junior Internes
Orderlless
1 orderly
2 Orderlies -
2 Orderlies •

Telephone Clerk
Matron Nurses' Home
Instructor Nurses Home
Night Clerksi
2 Night Clerks
I Night Clerk

Seamstress
Painter
Cook
Maid
Waitresses
Scrub Men
Student Nurses

12 Student Nurses at $10.00
II Student Nurses at 7*50
5 Student Nurses at 5.00

Asst. City Health Officer
Medical Clerk & Stenographer
Colored Sorubman
Colored Sorubman
Waitress
Floor Supervisor
Floor Supervisor
Night laboratory Technician
Seamstress, Part-time
Anaeatheflist .

4,250.00 ft 4,250.00
2,100.00 2,100.00

1,920.00
1,300.00
1,200.00

1,300.00
900.00
720.00
600.00

1,620.00
1,320.00
1,320.00
1,560.00

600.00
1,200.00
1,000.00

660.00
360.00
360.00

1,020.00
54o.oo
990.00

360.00
ISO. 00
04o.oo1,41*0.00
040.00
390.00

2,000.00
4,320.00
5,200.00

1,920.001,300.00
1,200.00

1,300.00900.00
750.00
600.00

1,620.00
1,320.00
1,320.00
1,560.00

600.00
1,200.00
1,000.00

660.00
360.00
360.00

1,020.00
5to.OO
990.00

360.00
120.00
04o.oo

l,44o.oo
040.00
390.00

2,000.00
4,320.00
5.200.00

g if, 250.00
2,100.00

1,920.00
1,300.00
1,POO.00

1,300.00
900.00
720.00
600.00

1,620.00
1,320.00
1,320.00
1,560.00

600.00
1,200.00
1,000*00

660.00
360.00
360.00

1,020.00
54o.oo
990.00

360.00
120.00
040.00

1,W».00
04o.oo
390.00

2,000.CO
4,320.00
5,200.00

4,000.00
1,200.00

720.00
720.00
400.00
600.00
600.00
300.00
675*00

1,000.00
y"W7555VW*ft

4,000.00
1,200.00

720.00
720.00
400.00
600.00
600.00
300.00
675-00

Ij000.00
^5ij-,56"j.OO

4,000.00
1,200.00

720.00
720.00
400.00
600.00
600.00
300.00
675.00

1.000.00
ft 5*. 565. 00

I



BRACKEMRIDOE HOSPITAL

For the Year 1939
I

1939
DEPT.
REQUEST

~ - 1 " - 1DED
CITY UANAOBR

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

. SALARIES A WAQSfl ,.302100
302101 Salaries A Wage a 5>». 565.00 . ft 5>k56B.OO .565.00

102305
!02|05
W8307
102308
S02309

ill

102320
[02321
102322

302323
302340
302338

APPLIES -305300 .
rocorlea

Dry Go ode & Bedding
Kltohen Supplies
Laboratory
loe
Fuel & Gas
Janitor Supplies
Gas & OU
Tlrea & Tubes
X-Ray
Small Tools
Stationery & Office Supplies
Postage
Light Globes
Sundry Supplies .
Paint

ft 20,000.00
3»ooo.oo

700.00
60.00

900.00
1,500.00

900.00
225.00

25*00
1,800.00

30.00
700.00
250.00
100.00
200.00
300.00

£ 30.590.00

ft 20 i 000. 00
3,000.00

700.00
60*00

900.00
1,500.00

900*00
225.00
25.00

1,800.00
30.00

700.00
200.00
100.00
200.00
200.0,5

. 8 30,_5lfi5.oTr

ft 20,000.00
3,000.00

700.00
60.00

900.00
1,500.00

900.00
225.00
25.00

1,800.00
30.00

700.00
200.00
100.00
200.00
200.00

3 to.5H07iSff

I
amyiflEg -

302*01 . Fire* Tornado Ina. Nuraea Home
302*0* .Auto Insurance
>02*05 • Bonding Expense

. Boiler Insurance .
102*12 . Telephone & Telegraph
102*1* . Laundry
102*15 .Elevator Inapeotlon
102*33 . Oar Fare
102*50 . Sundry Services .

ft

ft.

80.00
10.00
350.00
975.00

7,500.00
600.00
550.00
50.00

10,115.00.

ft 128,50
80.00
10.00
128.50
900.00

7,500.00
600.00
500.00
50.00

3 9. 897. 60 ;

ft 128.50
80.00
10.00
128*501 900.00

7>5oo.oo
600.00
500.00
50.00

302560
302562

102806
S02810

REPAIRS -3Q25QO .
To Building .
To Equipment
To Furniture & Fixtures
To Autos & Trucks.

UI9CELLAMEOU9 -.302800LA
llAuto Allowance

Graduation Entertainment

Stookc-Druga
Stoofca-flurulcal
Stoolce-Sureionl Inntrumente

ft 1,800*00
700.00
200.00
100.00

8 2.800.00

ft

-£

1,500.00
700.00
200.00
100.00

2, 500. 00

ft 1,500.00
700.00
200.00
100.00

3 2.5b"b.6a

ft 600.00
200.00
soo.oo

11,500.00
10,500.00

l.g?5Q.OO
23J25Q.OO

ft 1150.00
150.00

o.oo

JSLgl

11,000.00
10,000.00

§00.00
.500. 00

ft teo.oo
150.00

11, ooo.o
10,000.00

00.0I

I

302907
30293.8
302962

163102

CAPITAL EX
Kltohen Equipment
X-Rny Equipment
Equipment
Furniture A Fixtures

L^OO.OO
650.001,225.00

lj.950.00

100.00
300.00
700.00

.00

ft 100.00
300.00
700.00
0.

I

"'BITIF1!1: ! ''̂ "T'lW^



I
APPROPRIATIONS

RELIEF & SUPPORT

For the Year 1939

1939
DEPT
REQUEST

1939
RECOMMENDED
BY CITY MANAGER

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

- 30370Q
303701 Children's Home
303702 • Home for Dependent &

Neglected Children
Home of Holy Infancy
Old Negro Women's Home
Old Ladles1 Home
Y. W. 0. A.

ft 900.00 ft 900.00

00.00
00.00

300.00
00.00
00.00

900.00
600.00
300.00
300.00

900.00

900.00
600.00
300.00
300.00

JOO.QQ

I
GENERAL RELIEF

303708- mitt, orooenea, Etc.
Wood

• Support 4 Rent •
City Share Contributions

2,100.00
300.00
50.00£50.

ikjiog,
ttl7.o£o. 00 817

2,100.00
300.00
250.00
'*,050. 00

ft 2,100.00
300.00
250.00

IjftJQp.OQ
•l'7.O5CTor

303706A SERVICE
Rent ft ij goo .00 1.500.00 ft 1.200.00

HEADaUARTERS
Rent, Nalle Building
Night Watchman
Oae, Heating

ft Ii350.00
WO.00
^75.00

2.30T.OO
tg-3.S5CJ.OQ

$ 1,350.00
wo.<

23.855.00

1,350.00
WO.00
1175.00

I

I



APPROPRIATIONS

POLICE DEPARTMENT

For the Yeur 1939 I

BARRIES & WAGES - 401100
1 Chief Of Folloo
4 Captalnst

.3 Captains
1 Captain

4 Sergeants
1 Secretary
1 Records Cleric
2 Peak Clerks
2 Short Call Offloers
1 Radio Operator
1 Aest. Radio Operator
1 Traffic Engineer
1 Identification Officer
1 Identification Assistant
1 Photographer
1 Warrant Officer .
13 Detectives*

.2 Detectives
11 Detectives

17 Motorcycle Officers
1$ Patrolmen
1 Traffic Painter
2 Painter's Helpers
3 Part-time Apprentice Offloers

Extra Kelp
10 New Men:

5 Patrolmen
5 Motorcycle Offloers

f TTnnt Tva It AH inf\U4*i*ij AILQ •* •fUXOULJ

rugs & Dielnteotante
401306 Bedding
401314 Flashlight Supplies
401315 Oas & Oil
401316 Tires & Tubes
401318 Photographic Supplies
401321 Stationery & Office Supplies
401322 Postage
401328 Fingerprint supplies
401329 Police Supplies
401332 Ammunition
401338 Traffic Signs, Parts, Etc.

J ;; WWK' '':S4a®^ M

1939
DEPT
REQUEST

ft 3,600.00
4,800.00
1,800.00
5, 400.00
1,620.00
1,620.00
3,240.00
3,240.00
1,200.00

900.00
1,800.00
1,920.00
1,620.00
1,620.00
1,600.00

' 3,600.00
18,440.00
19 » 260. oo
38,520.00
1,500.00
2,160.00

540.00
500.00

7i050.00
9,000.00

ftl3&;7C)0.00

$ 150.00
200.00
200.00

6,500.001,250.00
650.00

1,000.00
150.00
175.00
200.00
tJOO.OO

4,000.00
'ft IK. 875700.

* ^'-Wjn*

1939
RECOMMENDED
BV CITY MANA0ER

8 3,600.00 \
6,300.00
1,800.00
7,200.00
1,320.00
1,520.00
3, 840.00
3,240.00

840.00
720.00

1,620.00
1,680.00
1,600.00
1,320.00
1,800.00

3,600.00
18,480.00

2S,'50o!oO
1,500.00
2,400.00

720.00

7,050.00
7,200.00

^•tofc7790.QO «:

| 50.00 ft
100.00
150.00

6,500.00
1,200.00

400.00
750.00
100.00
125.00
150.00
350.00

3.500.00
ft 13.375.00 $

iyyjwj3?tf*$i v"**^ w1.

1939APPROVED
COUNCIL

I 3,600.00
6,300.00
1,800.00
7,200.00
1,320.00
1,620.00
3,21*0.00
3 , £40 • 00

840.00
720.00

1,620.00
1,680.00
1,500.00
1,320.00
1,800.00

3,600.00 I
IS , 480 . 00 Hi
27,540.00
28,500.00
1,500.00
2,400.00

720.00

7,050.00
7,200.00

.3*^7790.00

'

50.00
100.00
150.00

6,500.00
1,200.00

4oo.oo
750.00
100.00
125*00
150.00350.00 —

3 | ̂ 00 . 00 ^1
l3Ti75.o5 •

•

1

|';;'- ::''i:Jflyffi^^^W^^^ '



I
APPROPRIATIONS

POLICE DEPARTMENT

For the Year 1939

I

401104 Auto Insurance
toltoB Bonding Expense
to 141B Te lephone & Te le graph
1J01414 Laundry for Jail
401432 Dues & Subscriptions
401450 Sundry Services

REPAIRS - 1*21522
401559 Re- Set ilrig Park Meter Heads
401552 To Radio Equipment
If0i56t{. TO Autos & Motorcycles

UlgflELIAN^OUS - IjOlflOS
ilOiso^f Traveling-police -prisoners
401805 Feeding Brlsoners
llOUlJO Sundry
401650 Safety Council Expense

OAfiyAL EXPENDITURES - iJOlQOO
40 19 oS A fiqulpment-Photoe & Finger Print

Department
1)019628 Equipment Radio
40196^ Autos & Motorcycles

1939
DEPT
REQUEST

*
1,000.00

100.00
50.00

I T -j^tl rtrtv i c i 3 • y y

• 700.00

8 ft. 200.00

$ 300.00
3,000.00

$ 500.00
700.00

5.600.00

t b.800.00 . __
I577S10.06

1939
RECOMMENDED
BY CITY MANAGER

I 30.60
15.00

1,500.00
75.00
41.00

8 1.736.60

1 100.00
500.00

ft 125.00
2,^-00.00

115.00
. 200.00

I 100.00
. 500.00

_ 1*., 000. 00
4 4,600,00

81B9 .Ql'l«&0

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

I 30.60
15.00

1,500. oo
75*00
41.00

8 1.730.60

• 100.00
500.00

£.000.00
8 2.600.60

( 125*00

'115^00
200.00

ft 100.00
500.00

4,000.00

{ 4,600.00
Ip.Wl.6D

I

I

^
' ' ' ; ' " ! : ' • ' ;



APPROPRIATIONS

POLICE UKPAHTUENT-MISCELLANEOU3

For the Year 1939

1939
Dept.
REQUEST

i
1939 1939
RECOMMENDED APPROVED
BY CITY MANAGER COUNCIL

MUNICIPAL COURT

1
1
1

,

i«s32i

{W2JM5
1Q2H41

.1

•:'>*;vt^:v.m.M'H:^!«h>M*^^^^H
Judge
Clerk
Assistant Clerk•

8UPPLIES - to2300
tat lone ry A Off 1'oe supplies

Bonding Expense
Jury Fees

HUMANE OFFIOER-T]

ft 1,000.00
1,000.00

4 §.i:2o.o5

ft 300.00

ft 15.00
75.00

1 90.00
5.610.00

RAVELEHS' AID

ft 2,100.00
1,000.00

If 5.5SO*90

ft 150 T 00

ft 15.00
75^00

J 90.00
5.760.00

ft 2,100.00
1,000.00

8 5. Sfig .08

ft 150.00

ft 15.00 '
75.00

i 90.00
***̂  » *7 oSTOO i

• PROBATION OFFICER- JUVENILE floUNSELOR

I 1
! 1

1
1

} "W370T

1
1

401*003

SALARIES & WACVES - U03100
Humane orrioer
Depot Matron
Probation Officer
Juvenile Counselor

CONTRIBUTION! '- ifO^OQ
probation Expense

P o u

SALARIES & WAGES -JjOlflOO
Pound Man
Dog Catcher
plus compensation for
killing dogs

SUPPLIES - llOlj.300
OfiS & Oil
Dog Pound Supplies

MISCELLANEA - ^^PS
Rent

ft 010.00
600.00
270.00
i{00.00

8 2. 080.00

{ 210.00
2. 298.00

AJ>

ft 1,620.00
600.00

1.250.00
8 ^1-70.00

ft 300.00
150*00

ft ^ndi.OO

J 2iW.OO
if, It) A, 00

ft 510.00
600.00
270.00

8 2. OSS. 00

ft 210.00
ft 2. 298. 00

ft 1,620.00
600.00

1.250.00
8 3.470.00

ft 300.00

ft *wQ l Op

21WOO
i ^iloo.Ao

ft S10.00
600.00
270.00
t|00.00

8 £|OHHTciSi

{ 210.00
^ > 5gH . off

i

ft 1,620.00
600.00

1^250.00
8 "zTyj'bgSB

ft 300.00
150.00

8 ^£50.00

-«•I lt-«lo'Q.Qo

i

I



I

I

I

APPROPRIATIONS

FIRK DEPARTMENT

For the Year 1959

1
1 •
11 '

• 1 '
5

! 1 '
26 ;

* 10
!|

WlDEFT

^LAHIES 4 WAaES - 4051QQ

1939 1939
HEOOUMENDEO APPROVED
BY CITY UANAQER COUNCIL

Chief ft 3.600.00 ft 3,600.00 ft 3,600.00
1st Asst. Chief 2,400.00 1,900.00 . 1,900.00
2nd Asat. Chief 2,100.00 1,060.00 1,060.00
Drill Vaster ' 2,100.00 1,060.00 1,060.00
Mechanic • 2, too. 00 1,900.00 1,900.00
Operators I ' ,
1 Operator 1, 7*0.00 ' 1,740.00 1,7*0.00
2 Operators 3 ,450.00 3,120.00 3*120.00

Secretary l,7fK).00 1,560.00 1,560. 00
Captains ' 45,240.00 4-5,240.00 45,240.00
Ladder men ' 6, 240.00 6, 240.00 6, 240.00
Hosemen ' ' 72 i 320. 00 73,320.00 73,320.00
Ho semen (3 MOB. atftllO,

S Moa. at 6120. 6 Uos. at ftHO) l4-.700.00 lt.700.00 1H..700.0Q.
8159.0&0.00 8157.200.00 8157.SOO.OO

i

405303
> 405309
. 405311
.! IW5313

405314
405315

: 405320
405321
lto5I2S

i

405412
405432

405560
405562
405563
405564*

JtO£0o4>

405962
405963
405964

1
3

406006

SUPPLIES - 1*05300
WmToals # iuu.oo

loe ' 100.00
Gas ' 000.00
Janitor Supplies ' 260.00
Flashlight Supplies ' 65*00
Gas & Oil ' ' 000.00
Tires & Tubes 600.00
Small Tools ' 40.00
Stationery & Office Supplies 100.00
Postage 5-00
Light Globes 50.00
Sundry Supplies ' l^g-OO

SERVICES - ^SfiOO
Telephone & Telegraph * ft 1,9 14-. 00
Dues & Subscriptions —.JfiiflP

8 1.93Q7QQ'

REPAIRS -ItOgSOO
Vo sulTding 4 4oo.oo
To Equipment 150.00
To Furniture & Fixtures 100.00
To Autos & 'Trucks ' ni_ *2QQiQO

K ^ A *L^(J ^ Ou

MlflCELlANEOUS -4O5aog
Traveling Expense ~~ fl 5Q.OQ

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES •J1Q5900'
Squlpaent 9 ^00.00
Furniture & Fixtures 200.00
Autos & TruckB *.1...-..««..,Jj-

fll^Tcp^CQ
IT36/0*5.L 5

FIRE MARSH^iL DIVISION.

Fire Marshal " Q 2,100.00
Inapeotora 4-. 6^0.00

I b . gug.00

^iaqsLU^P9V8 -,4o6floj
Auto Allowance 3 3QQ.QO

0 50.00 $ 50.00
100.00 100.00
750.00 750.00
260,00 250.00
30.00 30*00

700.00 700.00
500.00 500.00
4o.oo 4o.oo

100.00 100.00
5.00 5*00

50.00 50.00
170.00 170.00

a 2.715.00 S 2.715.00

$ 1,936.00 ( 1,966.00
4-5.00 4-5.00

8 2. 0*5 1.00 B 2. 051,00

$ 300.00 $ 300.00
150.00 150.00
50.00 50.00

500.00 500.00
8 1.000.00 8 1.000.00

ft 50,00 ft 50.00

0 500.00 | 500.00
£00.00 200.00

I :,igoo.oo B i'goo.66
T£i'. Uo.OO Blb4. iQo.Ou

0 1,900.00 $ 1,930.00

8 0.666. 00 8 G.bbo.OO

!
joo*oo tt ?99t9S

tj.5oO.00 I 6.9o0.o5

I

- i ' 1 1 1



35*

APPROPRIATIONS

RECREATION DEPARTMENT

For the Year 1939 I
DE
REQUEST

1939
RECOMMENDED
BY CITY MANAGER OOUNCH,

1
3

1
l
1
1
1
1
1
X
1
1
7

1
1
1

501201
501211f

SALARIES f WAflffifl -501100
Director
Assistant Directorsi
1 Assistant Director
1 Assistant Director

Secretary
Utility WOMA
Utility Man t
Aoquatloe Man - if Mo a.
Truck Driver
Dlreotor-Bosewood Com. Center
Laborer (Truck Driver)
Caretaker -A.A.O.
Shop Man - Part Time
Boys' Supervisor, Hard Ball,3ft Mos
Men Playground Leaders
Women Playground Leaders '
Lifeguards '
Band Directors!
1 Band Director - White
1 Band Director - Colored

ft MOO.00 | if, £00.00 ft if, 200.00

Extra Leadership, A.A.C*
Umpires & Officials, as
Extra Labor
Symphony Director
Laborer
Park Police - 3 Mos.

& IfflkQES •̂ O1100
501101 Salaries & Wages

-501500

as needed
needed

2, 1*00. 00
2,035*00
1,380.00
1,200.00
870.00
3 to. 00

1,020.00
1,080.00
1,020.00
1,080.00
990.00
460.00

3,3if2.00
2,610.00
3,1*7-50

300.00
300.00

- 2,070.00
1,200.00
750.00
720.00
86k. 00
216.00

2,0*10.00
1,920.00
1,320.00
1,320.00
720.00

1,020.00
1,080.00
960.00

1,020.00
9*6.00
460.00

2,̂ 25.00
2,610.00
3 i 1*7. 50

300.00
300.00

1,91*5.00
1,200.00
750.00
720.00
564.00
S16.00

\ ̂ 55, 99*. 50 S 33.282.50 i

2,0*10.00
1,920.00
1,320.00
1,320.00
720.00

1,020.00
1,080.00
960.00

1,020.00
9 if 5. 00
46o.oo

2, if £5. 00
2,610.00
3,1*7.50
300.00
300.00

1,9*5.00
1,200.00
750.00
720.00
864.00
216̂ 00

Sand, Dirt, Lime Cement
Plants & Shrubs

SUPPLIES -603300
cnemioaia
Coal & Qas
Janitor Supplies
Gas & Oil
Tires & Tubes
Small Tools '
Shop Equipment
Stationery & Office Supplies
Postage
Light alobos •
Bath Suits & Towels
Playground Supplies
Sundry

33.gfla.50 33,282.BO

,
4

4

too. oo
35.00
435.00

if 50. 00
200.00
150.00
850.00
185.00
100.00
100.00
250.00
55.00
65.00
30.00
950.00
150.60

3,535.66

i 200.00
25.00

8 S257QO

ft 325*00
200.00
100.00
700.00
175.00
100.00
75.00
200.00
50.00
60.00
30.00
700.00
100.00

9 2,815.00

ft 200.00
25.00

8 225.00

ft 225.00
200.00
100.00
700.00
175-00
100.00
75.00
200*00
50.00
60.00
30.00
700.00
100,00

9 2,615.65

I

I

I



I

I

APPROPRIATIONS

RECREATION DEPARTMENT

For the Year 1939

I

OtPQt/TflJrfl — K(*l 1 lift/")alLnV -LLJ1LO M"wA*f^*W

50140^ Aulc insurance |
50l4o6 Boiler Insurance
5014-12 Telephone & Telegraph
501414 Laundry
501^30 Public Printing
501433 Dues & Subscriptions

Jt.

REPAlp^ - 501500
501550 Maintenance to Grounds 9
fOlfoOA To Building & Orounds
501562 To Equipment .
501563 To Furniture & Fixtures
501564 To Autos & Truofcs r ;

MISCELLANEOUS - 5oisoo
50 ISO 4 Traveling ft
501606 Auto Allowance
501607 Band Concerts.
501625 Pageant
501630 Sundry & City League
50163! Trophies

Centennial Celebrations
I

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES - 501900
501902 Equipment . #
501962A 100 Folding Chalre
501963 Furniture & Fixtures
501963 Autos 6 Trucks

Amplification System '
Additional Lighting - Playground
Amphlteatre . £

' Softball Field
' \Veatenfleld - Install Toilets

ft c
i &!

1939 1939
DEPT . RECOMMENDED
REQUEST BY CITY MANAGER

265.00 9 1|5'°° 9
300! oo 300 loo
60.00 60.00
75*00 75.00
bO.OO 60, 00

035.00 8 777.25 8

300.00 $ 175.00 |
1,453-00 1,11.53.00

750.00 500.00
200.00 100.00
300.00 250.00

?. OQ-5. 00 8 2.0-78.66 8

200.00 $ 100.00 ft525.00 teo.oo
L, 500. 00 1,500.00

250.00 200.00
200.00 200.00
150.00 50.00

f. 500. 00 2J500.00
7* 325*00 8 4,970*00 B

L,150.00 | 300.00 $
150.00 150.00
150.00 100.00
950.00 950.00

1,200.00
200.00 100.00

i, 000.00
950.00
150.09

,900.00 8 1,600.00 8
. .027. 50 8 1^6,107.7^ ft

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

175.00
67.25

300.00
60.00
75,00

7 71 IIP

175-00
I,lf53.00

500.00
100.00
250.90

2.^78*00

100.00
420.00

1,500.00
200.00
200.00
50.00

^QTO.fi'o'

300.00
150.00
100.00
950.00

100.00

l.b6A,05
1*6. 107. t5

I



940

APPROPRIATIONS

BARTON SPRINGS DIVISION

For the Year 1939
I

1939 1939 1939
DEPT RECOMMENDED APPROVED
REQUEST BY CITY MANAGER COUNCIL

1
1
1
1
1
1

502201

SAURISfl A WAQES - SOS 100 .

Manager, PartiTime
Caretaker
Laborer, Zllker Park
Laborer, 6 Montha
Shopman, 2 Months
Porter, 12 Months
Cashiers, as needed
Llfeguarda, as needed
Looker-room attendants as needed
Extra Labor .
Park Police - A Months

glALg - go'ggQQ
TTTirtT Lime, Cement

MATERIALS -502200
BanS,

I 1,035-00 *
1,020.00

220 • 00

900.00
950.00
600 • 00
500,00

1,035.00
1,020.00a^if.oo

4*32*00
220.00

900.00
950.00
600.00
500.00
576.00

75.QO ft 75.00

A

1,035*00
1,026.00

if3 2.00
220.00
WO.00
900.00
950.00
600.00
500.00
§76.00

77577.00*

75.0Q I
UPPLIE3 - 602300

502

Cnemioalfl
Stock Feed
Janitor Supplleo
Oae & Oil
Tires & Tubes
Snail Tools
Stationery & Office Supplies
Light Globes
Bath Suits & Towels
Sundry

ft

SERVICES • 5Q2l«00
502}*05 • Bonding Expense
502412 Telephone ft Telegraph
502lflft Laundry

REPAIR -

L

502550 Maintenance to Ground a
502560A To Building & Fool
502562 To Equipment
502563 To Furniture & Fixtures
5025614 To Autos & Trucks

130.00 ft 130.00
230.00 230.00
75.00 75.00

175.00 100.00
25.00 25*00
50.00 50.00
20.00 20.00
25.00 25.00

150.00 100.00
50.00 g5.00

9TO.QQ g 7ao.od"

5.00
73.00
95.00

17fl.OO 8

5.00
7S.oo

HP§l̂ -°I?tr00

130.00
230.00

75*00
100.0025.00
50.00
20*00
25.00

100.00
25.00

730700

i.OO
..00
i.OO

ft

L.

100.00 (
685.00
751*00
150.00
50.00

1. 590.00 1

I 50.00
tao.oo
605.00
150.00
50.00

I 1.255.00

ft 50*00
too, oo
605*00
150.00
50.00

8 If255.00

I
502606 Auto Allowance

- 502gQQ
150.00 ft 150.00 150.00

OAPITA1, EXPENDITURES - 5Q29QQ
loment502962 Equlpmen

Gates for Dam
350.00

I lQ.S65!o6 i 1078^5.00

I



I
APPROPRIATIONS

DEEP EDDY

For the Year 1939

I

1939 1939 1939
DCPX. RECOMMENDED APPROVED
REQUEST BY CITY MANAGER COUNCIL

ARIES - 10
Manager - 1- mont
Chief Cleric - 5 months
Porter - 12 .months
Shopman - 1. month
Night Man -.5 monthfl
Cashiers, aa needed
Life Guards, as needed
Lockor-room .Attendants,

as needed
Extra Labor

ft 185*00
Jf 25. oo
4-so.oo
110.00
200.00
300.00
750.00
750.00
150.00

8 3.350.00

ft IflS.OO
425.00
400.00
110.00
200.00
300.00
7W.OO
750.00
150.00

8 3.350.00

ft 185.00
425*00
480.00
110.00
200.00
300.00
750.00

750.00
150.00

8 3.350.00

I 502201

503320
03321
0 2

503331
5 0 * 3

MATERIALS - 503SOO
Sand, Dirt, -Lime

SUPPLIES -fiChemicals • •
Fuel • • •
Janitor Supplies
Ctes & Oil
Small Tools
Stationery & Office Supplies
Light Globes •
Bath Suits & Towels •

75.00 ft 76*00 d 75.00

ft

1

80.00 ft
40.00
2§.00
15*00
15*00
10.00
20.00
1*5.00
35.00

t 285.00 fl

60.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
15*00
10.00
20.00
45.00
35.00

245.00

ft 60.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
15*00
10.00
20.00
4-5-00

f ERVIOES -
ending expense

50341? • Telephone & -Telegraph
5034.1ft - Leundry

* 289
1 npI 163

.

.

.
•

oo (
00
00
00 !

» 2*89*
75.

\ 169.

00
00
00
QO

9

4

5.00
89*00

_25ioo
,re9.j5ff

I
503550
503550
503562

REPAIRS -_5Q3500
Maintenance .to Ore and 3
To Building & Pool
To Equipment

CAPITALtSXEEMpITUBEg - 503900
503963 Furniture & Fixtures
503951 Paving Parking Area
5039&2 Install Turnstile

ft 50.00
100.00
500.00

8 650.00

ft

4

50.00
100.00
4-QO.oo
5^0,00

ft 100.00
2,000.00
gQO.Q

8

50.00
100.00
^0.00
5a7off

.LU

«

100.00 ft 100.00

8
„ ri 4,.



84SJ

-— — — — — — — — — . . . . . , . , . -I

APPROPRIATIONS

MUNICIPAL OOLF COURSE

For the Yenr 1939

1939 1939 1939
DEJPT. RECOMMENDED APPROVED
REQUEST DY CITY MANAGERCOUNCIL

3^AF(IE5 4 WftCJEg - 504129
i Manager
1 . Clerk
1 Sub- Fore nan
1 Caddy faster - around Keeper
If Labor ere
1 Porter

Extra Labor
1 Park Police - 1 Month

SUgpLIES - BQtapp !
50JH04 Drugs & Chemicals

; 50M09 loe
50M11 Fuel
50W13 Janitor Supplies
5QM15 ' Oas & Oil

, 50M20 Small Tools
5QM21 Office Supplies
50MS Light Globes.
§043110 ; Fertiliser & .Grues Seed

' SERVICES - 501^00
5QWW5 Bonding Expense
504412 ' Telephone de Telegraph

REPAIRS - 501*500
50^5§0 WTtaildiriS
504562 To Equipment
§0^564 ; To Traotor

MISCELLANEOUS - 50ifgQQ
50M03 Yearly Rental
504S06 Auto Allov/anoe
50MJO . Sundry Supplies

$ 1,500.00 $ 1,500,00 g 1,500.00
960.00 900.00 900.00
06^.00 ^Glf.OO 06if.OO
«6if.OO 720.00 720.00

3.^52.00 3,452.00 3,452.00
600*00 600.00 600.00
300.00 300.00 300 t oo
72.00

§eJbl2.,Qp,_ __ 8__gT33b.OO 8 8.33b,00

$ 300.00 $ 50.00 # 50.00
95-00 95-00 95.00
70.00 70.00 70,00
20.00 20.00 20.00

175.00 150.00 150.00
20.00 20.00 20,00
75.00 75.00 75.00
lO.oo 10.00 io.oo

400*00 300.00 300,00
f l.l&^OO ft

$ 5*00 $
flR.oo

8 a^.OO 8 .

go. 00. 8 790 fOO

5.00 $ 5,00
a ft. oo 04.00
^9. do 8 "TfeVoB

$ 90*00 ( 90.00 9 90.00
600.00 300.00 300.00
25.00 _25.00 25.00

f 715*94 £_ I•15.00 8 *H5.00

9 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00
120.00 120.00 120.00
25.00 25.00 25tpo

8 255.00 .8 R.Q5.00 i 205.66
0 10,726.00 8Q.S15.00 & ̂ .S^.OO

I

I

I

I



I
APPROPRIATIONS

MAIN LIBRARY

For the Year 1939

I

1939 1939 1939
WSPT. RECOMMENDED APPROVED
REQUEST BY CITY MANAGER COUNCIL

I

11
1
1
2

WAOSfl - 5051QO
lead Librarian

General Assistant
Cataloguer '
Children's Librarian
Loan Assistants:

1 Loan Aeslfltant
1 Loan Aasietant

General Helper
Janitor
Night Janitor
Extra Help •

-505300

*

I

1,920.00
1,320.00
1,320.00
1,620.00

1, If HO. 00
1,320.00
720,00

1,020.00
1,020.00
1.000.00
12.700.00

| 1,920*00
1,320.00
1,320.00
1,320.00

1,200.00
1,000.00
720.00
900.00
§00.00

-41 S9S-92a li. IsS.oo

| 1,920.00
1,3SO.OO
1,320.00
1,320.00
1,200.00
1,000.00
720.00
900.00
§00.00
500.00

a n.lao.oo

Oas & Fuel
Janitor Supplies
Stationery & Office Supplies
Postage
Light Globes
Sundry Supplies

ft

i.

to o.oo $
250.00
500.00
25*00
50.00
sgtpo

1.250.00 8

260.00
250.00
350.00
25.00
50.00
25.00

950. oa

ft

ft

250.00
250.00
350.00

25.00
50.00
25^00

950700

' SERVICES -
505̂ 12' Telephone

_
& Telegraph 96.00 JL 00.00 00. 00

REPAIRS - SQ55QO
505560- To "Building '
50|5o2' To Equipment*
505562B To Equipment'- Boo Its

ft
L-

ft 000.00
50.00 50.00
900.00 600.00
950.00 J lf*5a.QO

ft
. 4

800*00
50.00
600.00

1.H50.GO

MIflCELIANEOUS ~ 505000
505006 Auto Allowanoe 100.00ft 300.00 300.00

I
OAPITAL EXPSNDITUREa • $05900

S05962A Books & Parlodloala
505963 Furniture & Fixtures

,600.00
.OOP.00

•,500.00
JLoojOo.
To!)OO.OO

If ,500. 00
00.00

.960.00



344

APPROPRIATIONS

BRANCH LIBRARY

For the Year 1939
I

1939 1939 193!
DEPT. RECOMMENDED APPROVED
REQUEST BY CITY MANAGER COUNCIL

506

506309
.06311
06313

065SO

>RI£8 A WAGES - 506100

Janitor
Extra Help

SUPPLIES - 506300
toe
Fuel & Oas
Janitor Supplies
Stationery & Office Supplies
Sundry Supplies

*

f ggyiOSff - 5061*00
elephone & Telegraph

REPAIRS - 506gQO
§06560 TO Building
506562* T.o Boofce
506565 To Furniture & Fixtures

100.00
loo.oo

100,00
ioo.oo

900.00
600.00

1.537.50 B l.gOO.QO t I.5QO.OO

10.00
1.00
i.OO

JO. 00
.0.00

10.00
35*00
20.00

135.00 g llQi

72.00

50.00
100.00

JO. 00

72.00

0.00
5.00

25.00

JL

130.00

10*00
35.00
£0.00
35-00
SO.OQ

.QO

72.00

130700

I

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES- 5069QQ
io6g62 Bobke & Porioaioaia
106963 Furniture & Flxturea

ft 1,£00,00 j
100.00

1^500.00 i
"5.5W.50 i

| 750.00
100.00

1 850.00
£.662.00

9 750.00
100.00

1 050.63
2.662.04'

I

I

ĵ$!$MM$i ',i;-.., *,



I

I

I

APPROPRIATIONS

ABATTOIR

For the Year 1939

1939 1939 1939
DEPT. BECOLWENDED APPROVED
REQUEST BY CITY MANAGER COUNCIL

1
1
1
1
1
1
7

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

6013C
6013C
60132
60132
60132
6013S
6013S
60132
601311

6oito
601*11
6011*5

60156
60156
60156

60180
60180

60196
60196
60196

2
5
.1
tj

b
i
2
0

5
I
0

0
2
3

6

0
2
3

SALARIES & WAGES - 601100
Superintendent
Inspector.
Inspector - Part Time .
Plant Engineer
Killing Fjoor Operator,
Drover
But oho re .
Cooler Operators!
2 Cooler. Operators
2 Cooler .Operators

Engineer1 9 Helper
Watchman .
Offal Washer
Offal Cooler
Meat Washe.r & Shrouder.
General Helper
Drover1 s Helper

SUPPLIES -f 601392 !
chemical's .
Shrouding .
Fuel Oil .
Janitor supplies
Gfts & Oil .
Small Tools
Stationery & Office Supplies
Postage
Sundry Supplies

SERVICES - 60li)pO
Bonding & fidelity
Telephone & Telegraph
Laundry
Sundry Services

REPAIRS - 601500
To Building
To Equipment
To Furniture & Fixtures

MISCELLANEOUS - 601800
Claims for Damaged Meats
Auto Allowance

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES - 601900
To Building
Equipment
Furniture & Fixtures

ft 2,220.00 ft
1,620.00

600.00
1,600.00
1,620.00 ,
1,320.00
9,21*0.00

2,400.00
2,160.00
1,080.00

960.00
939»oo

1,020.00
1,020.00

939*00
953.00

2,220*00 $ 2,220*00
1,620.00 1,620*00

600.00 600*00
1,680.00 1,680.00
1,620.00 1,620*00
1,320.00 1,320.00
9,2^0.00 9, 2^*00

2(UOO.OO 2,1*00.00
2,160.00 2,160.00
1,080.00 1,080.00

960*00 960*00
939*00 939*00

1,020.00 1,020.00
1,020.00 1,020.00

939-00 939*00
9*3.00 9^9.00

ft 29.757.00 ft 29.757.00 ft 29.757.00

3 375.00 $
250.00

2,000.00
50.00

100.00
50.00

275*00
90.00

1. 000. 00
g 11-, ljSft.66 8

$ 10.00 t
190.00
IfOO.OO
500.00

fl 1.100.00 ft

$ 3 i 500.00 $
2,000.00

25,00
ft ^5.^5?. 06 ft

$ 125*00 9
8 f 55* 00 8

$ 1,000.00
3,000.00

2§.00

i l f jQPbtOQ
w.955iOo ft v

375*00 $ 375*00250.00 250*00
2,000.00 2,000.00

50.00 50.00
100.00 100.00
50.00 50.00

275*00 2?5»00
90.00 90*00

1.000.00 1.000.00
1.. 190. 00 8 4

10*00 $
190.00
350.00
too. oo
950.00 ft

3,500.00 $ 2
1,000.00 5

25.00
M-. 525.00 8 i

125.00 ft
130.00
30B.OO ft

••190.00

10.00
190.00
350.00
fioo.oo
950.00

,500.00
.,000.00

•r J5J^.5ff

125*00
180 • 00
30o.OO

i.V^.OO ft W .727.00

I

)Jrt̂ v̂Jl-ĵ r!r*-'tlWtlttP«BIK«t̂ YV--h.«.,.-

fa**'-''!«R-s'l
•M 111 pk'f-'W

Wf-\



346

APPROPRIATIONS

ELECTRIC PLANT

For the Year 1539

1 . SALARIES & WAGES - 701100
Superintendent

1 • Assistant Superintendent •
1
1
1
1
1
1

, 11
1
1
1
1
g
1
1
1

Stenographer-
Master Electrician
Assistant Electrician
Master Mechanic
Machinist
Welder
Pipe Fitter
Rigger
Blacksmith •
Blacksmith1 a -Helper
Carpenter
Storekeeper •
Watchmen - Plant
Yardman
Truck Driver .
Janitor

3 Switchboard Operators
3 Turbine Operators
1 Relief Operator
3 Firemen
1 Relief Fireman
3 Water Tenders
3 Screen Operators

Extra Labor .
1 Watchman
1 Station Clerk
1 Meter Man
6 Mechanics Helpers
2 Electricians .Helpers

1939
DEPT.
REQUEST

0 3,120.00
2,220.00
1,260.00
2,400.00
1, 740.00
2,220.00
2,040.00
2, 040.00
1,740.00
li 7 40.00
1,740*00
1,320.00
i, /4o.oo
1,200.00
2,160.00
960.00

1,050,00
720.00

6,120.00
6,120.00
2,040.00
5,220.00
1,740.00
4,680.00
3,600.00
3,000.00
1,030.00
1,320.00
i,/4o.oo
7,200.00
i * rf 1 . _ _ _

Ŝ eiWjOO

1939 1939
RECOMMENDED APPROVED
BY CITV MANAOERCOUNCIL

g 3,120.00
1,920.00
1,260.00
2,400.00
i,75o.oo
2,220.00
2,040.00
1,920.00
i.Mo.oo
1,440.00
1,740.00
1,200.00
1,740.00
1,200.00
2,160.00
936*00

1,030*00
720.00

6,120.00
6,120.002, oiio. oo
5, 220.00
1,750.00
If ,6 SO. 00
3,240.00
10,500,00

9 3,120.001,920.00
1,260.00
2,400.00
l,74o.oo
2,220.00
2,040.00
1,920.00
1, 440.00
1,440.00
1,71(0.00
1,200.00
1,7̂ 10.00
1,200.00
2,160.00
936*00

1,0610.00
720.00

6,120.00
6,120.00
2,040.00
5, 2?o.oo
1,740.00
4,680.00
3,240.00
10,500.00

i

I

77.940.QO 8 6Q.936.00 B 69.936700

I

I

m



34V

I
APPROPRIATIONS

ELECTRIC PUNT

For the Yenr 1939

1939 1939 1939
DEPT RECOMMENDED APPROVED
REQUEST BY CITY MANAGER COUNCIL

A WAOES * 701100

I

701101 Salaries & Wages

70130;
70130$
701;
701

§UjPPLIEia - 70130011 i Waste .
loo
Fuel & Oaa -
Gas & Oil
Tires & Tubes
Small Tools -
Stationery &•Offloe Supplies
Light 0lobeB
Welding Gas •
Sundry Supplies

IlERVIOEa - 7011*00rorumen U insurance
701*04 Auto Insurance
701*12 Telephone & Telegraph
701*32 Dues & Subscriptions
701*50 Sundry Services

. Power Purchased

ft 77.940.00

ft 200.00
20.00

115.000.00
125*00
25.00

JOO.OO125.00
200.00
*50.00

U5QO.O

ft 125*00
20.00

125,000.00
100.00
25.00
250.00
125.00
150.00
*50.00

1.000.00. ~ g . o o "

1,700.00
95.00

275.00
10.00

65x000.00
.0SCT.OO

ft 1, 700.00
95.00

275.00
10.00
10.00

___ 65,000.00
8677

ft 125*00
20.00

125,000.00
100.00
25.00
250.00
125*00
150.00
*50.oo

1.000.00
ffI57.2~ffi.00

ft 1,700.00
-".oo

1.00
LO.OO
10.00

6§.000.0
W7Q90.Q

- 701500.
701550 To Grounds &- River
701gbO To Building •
701562 To Equipment.
701563 To Furniture. & Fixtures
70156̂  To Autos & Trucks

ft 500.00
*,000.00

18,000.00
10.00
50.00

8 22. SbO.OO

ft

.̂

200.00
500.00

2,500.00
10.00
£5.00

3.235.00

ft

__L

200.00
500.00

2,500.00
10.00
25.00

~TT2'55.00

OAPITAL -701900

I
ft 17,000.00

600.00
800.00

ft 2,000.00
100.00

ft 2,000.00
100.00

I. 1ST4OO.QO
303,925-00"

If 2. 700. 00
82bl.225.OQ

!

2,100. 00
269,666.00

J4.2.700.00
822fa.906.00

8 2.100.00
269,606.00

te.700.00
8226.906.00

I

'.̂ i. -:Jmimastttim&-mz*
- - * . : ' * i- -' -f "5* tif J ?\ i"* fi J'r : — - '•'' - J1 1 • f M * Iv . 1, I- .||J ""£'.,•&••' • (';. • ? i • ii'fr;! •;.r ; n • • h';i'



84b

iii
ii
iii
iii
iii
3

1
1
1
1
1
3
9
3

J
2
1
4
1
1
14

1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2

APPROPRIATIONS

ELECTRIC DIVISION

For the Year 1939

1939 1939 1939
DEPT. RECOMMENDED APPROVED
REQUEST BY CITY ONAGER COUNCIL

SALARIES & WA3ES - 702-701000
Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Mechanical Engineer
Design Engineer
Construction Foreman
Maintenance Foreman
Chief Meter Uan
Service Meter Foreman
Line Foreman.
Street Lighting Foreman
Substation Engineer
Service Man .
Draftornan
labor Foreman
Service Clerfes:

1 service Clerk
1 Service Clerk
1 service Clerk

Stenographer
Painter
Night Trouble ifion
Switchboard Operator
Night Trouble Clerk
Service Men .
Linesmen - Class A
Linesmen - Class B
Linesmen - Class C
Cable Splicer - Class A
Apprentice Linesmen
Meterman - Class B
Meterrnen - Class C
Utility Man .
Truck Driver.- Class B
Truck Driver.- Class C
Linemen Helpers - Class A
Linemen Helpers - Class B
Lineman Helper - Class C
Mftter Equipment Man
Meter Repairman

Part-time Laborer
Extra Labor & Overtime
Underground Electric Engineer
Service Utility l&n
Relay Uan
Line Foremen
Electrician - Class A
Electrician * Class B
Meter Te&ter - Close A
Lineman - Class A
Linemen - Class C

ft 4,500.00
5,300.00
5,000.00
2,700.00
,?,34o.oo
2,280.00
2,200.00
2,100.00
2,100.00
2,220.00
1,980.00
1,740.00
1,500.00
1,580.00

1,440.00
1,440.00

900.00
1,380.00
1,500.00
1,320.00
1,320.00

720.00
6,188.40

18,565.20
6,276.00
4,461.6o
2,062.80
£, 750.00
1,569.00
5,^1.20

1,320.00
1,144.00
4>,809.20
3,300.00
1,031.67
1,375-00

14,100.00r

4-,592-QO
1,920.00
1,680.00
2,062.80
4,200.00
2,062.80
1,569.00
2,062.80
1,202.30
2.063.53

3142. 000 *QO

$ 4-, ooo. oo
3,000,00
2,340.00
2,280.00

• 2,160.00
2,160.00
2, 040.00
2,040.00
2,160.00
1,800.00
1,740.00
i,44o.oo
1,440.00
1,320.00

840.00
1,320.00
1,500.00
1,320.00
1,260.00

720.00
5»834*«4o

19,562.00
5,635.20
4-,4ol.6o
2,062.80
2,516.30
1,487.20

il372*Io
1,258.40
1,1W.OO
4,576.00
3,300.00

965.00
1,375.00

14 ',100 loo
450.00

11,1596.40

8126.512.80

$ 4,000.00
3|000.00

2,340.00
2,230.00
2,160.00
2,160.00
2, 040.00
2,040.00
2,160.00
1,800.00
i,74o.oo
1, 44o.oo
i,44o.oo
1,320.00

840.00
1,320.00
1,500.00
1,320.00
1,260.00

720.005,834.40
12,562.00
6,625.20

2)062)80
2,516.80
1,487.20
5,491.20
1,372.80
1,258.40
1,144.00
4,576.00
3,30o.oo

965.00
1,375.00
1,144.00

i4,ioo.co
450.00

11,896.40

Jl£fe,512.SO

I

I

I

I

^nWTHW'*1 ''HI'IM' -'-r
..'•:•. • ' • = ! h » i ; ; , ! ; " i -^M-'.-i

- * ' ' - ' I ! . ' ' -M.tfj-1. <f !.._

^:T
— I



949

I

I

I

APPROPRIATIONS

ELECTRIC LINE EXTENSIONS

For the Ye«r 1

7021Q1

702201
702202
7022Q3
7022Q5
7022Q7
7022Qfl
7022Q9
702211
702212
702219
702220
702222

702315
702320
702323
70232ft
702340

•

70&4Q3

702962
702953
70296ft

702969

1939
DfiPT.
REQUEST

SALARIES & WAGES - 79.21.92
SflWlen & Wafiea . £ Z&iff.99jQP.

MATERIALS. - 702200
Sand, ffrnvel.Tement g §00.00
Lumber, Brick, Etc 300.00
Steel & Hardware 10,000.00
Poles . 6,000.00
Electric Wire & Cable 30,000.00
Insulators .ft Brnces 4,000.00
Transformers 40,000.00
Meters . 16,000*00
Meter Boxea 1,000.00
Sundry Material 2,000*00
Street Light Fixtures £,500.00
Capacitors ._5ifl°°«QSL

Blig.3Qo766

SUPPLIES ~ J02300
Oas & oil ; . 9 1,500,00
Small Tools . 200.00
Light Globe, e . 500.00
Street Light Supplies . 100.00
Sundry Supplies ..§9&S5—

if 5.560.06

SERVICES -702^0 !
Wop3cman*a inauranafl ^^g^OO.OO

CAPITAL EXPENDITUflEa • 705900
Equipment ; 3 3,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures . 300.00
Autos ft Trucks . 3,000*00
Sub-stetiona . 7,50°»00
Traffic Sispiala . J«SjjB9filf Oft -4 l57soorg6

g^fl'JjbUO.O^

1939 1939nrcc^uEK'D^D A?pno VEU
BY CITY UAUAOER COUNCIL

ft 6£. 370.tt & 62.170.fil

$ 200.00 ( 200.00
200.00 200.00

6,000.00 0,000.00
7, 000.00 7,000.00

25,000.00 25,000.00
2,500.00 2,500.00

30, 000. CO 30,000.00
15,000.00 15,000.00

l,20otoO l,20o! 00
2,000.00 2,000.00
3'°9°'99 5-992'00

il 94.500.00 f 94.500.02

$ 1,200.00 0 1,200.00
200.00 200.00
300.00 300.00
100.00 100.00
1JO.OO 150,00

3 1.950.00 $ 1,950.00 t

fi 2.000.00 ^ 2.000.00

9 600.00 9 600.00
100.00 100.00
900.00 900.00

7,500.00 7,500.00
2.000.00 E, 000.00

J i;.,loo.oo 8 11.100.00
ij;..^Sci.aI 4i7i.920.sl

I

I- . 1/J'K.V f+Vt.~Jt:-t.-*



35U

APttiOPRIATlOWS

ELECTHIC LINK MAINTENANCE

For the Vear 1939
I

1939 1939 1939
DEFT . RECOMMENDED APPROVED
REQUEST BY CITY fciANAOER COUNCIL

703101

703201
70320S
703203
703206
70320T
70320«
70320|

703212
703218
703220

703309
703311*
703315
703316
703320
703321
703323
70332ft
7033?5
7033W

703̂ 12
70?ui2

703556
705562
703565

703̂ 01*.
703̂ 69

SALARIES & WAGES - 703100
Salaries & Wages

MATERIALS ~ 703200
Sand, Oravel.- sto
Lumber, Brick, Etc
Steel A- Hardware
Polos
Electric Wire & Cable
Insulators & Braces
Tranaf ormere •
Meters
Meter Boxes -
Sundry Materials
Street Light fixtures

•

SUPPLIES - 703JOO
Ice !
Flashlight supplies
Gas & Oil
Tires & Tubes
Small Tools •
Stationery & 'Office Supplies
Light alobee •
Street Light supplies
Sundry Electric Supplies
Sundry Supplies

ft 72. 000.. 00 ft 6̂ .11H.99

) £5,00 | clJ.OO
100.00 50.00

1,000.00 700.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
3,000.00 2,500.00
200.00 200.00

3,000.00 2,500.00
500.00 250.00
75.00 75*00
700.00 500.00
750.00 700.00

I 10.350.00 3 S. 500. 00

( 300.00 9 200.00
25.00 20.00

2,000.00 2,000.00
£00.00 £00.00

1,000.00 500.00
300.00 200.00

6,000.00 5,000.00
1,500.00 1,200.00
200.00 100.00

1.000.00 750.00
£ IT. 125.00 8 10 .770.00

SERVICES - 70?HOO
Workmen's' Insurance • $
Auto Insurance
Telephone & Telegraph
Dues & Subscriptions
Sundry Services

]
»

REPAIR? - 703̂ 0,0
To Meters $
To Equipment
To Autos it Trucks t

MISCELLANEOUS - 703fi!0£
Traveling Expenao ^
Traffic Signal Heplfloe i

«•

\ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
360.00 625.00
350.00 350.00
25.00 25.00
100.00 100.00

t "5. ̂ "5̂ . 00 8 3.l6o«00

( 500.00 $ 350.00
SOO.OO 400.00

i 2.550.00 8 2,600.00

1 50.00 4 50.00
pOO. 00 500fOO
ĴjO.OO 8 sfjp • 00

Tol.'Wo.OO ft rf9.05l.99
_

ft a uu.w

9 25.00
50.00
700.00

1,000.00
2,500.00
200.00

2,500.00
250.00
75-00
500.00
700.00

8 8.500.00

9 soo.oo
20.00

2,000.00
000.00
500.00
200.00

5,000.00
1,200.00
100.00 -
7*50.00

8 Kj./Ŷ "̂

$ 2,000.00
625.00
350.00
25.00
100.00

s "? . 108 . iKf

( 350.00
too. oo

iL2_50.oo
3 2,000.00"

0 50.00

f).OQ

J itSS1,52

I

i

& MM



I
APPROPRIATIONS

PUMPING PUNT

for the Year 1939

I

I

1939 1939
DEPT RECOMMENDED APPROVED
REQUEST BY CITY MANAGER COUNCIL

I

i
70WW370WHQ

Rtt

WAGES . 70H40Q
.JipTenaers
Relief Tender

RVIOES .701*00
ruen't insurance

Light A Power

uiiaing -
To Mftohlnery •
To Intake Tunnel

AL EXPENDITURES • 70^00
70*961

Leais
70^999 Water to Other Division

I 3,600.00 | 3,600.00

100.00
500*00

Q.OQ

I 100.00
500.00

2^

1ifiOO.OO

| 100.00
500.00

•feB7

• ••• \
'



APPROPRIATIONS

flLTER PUNT

For the Year 1939 I
DBPT
REQUEST

39 193'
OOIOCENDBD APPhOYED

BY OITY UANAOBROOUNOXL

1
1t
X

KLARpCS A WAOEB - 705100
perlnfenaent

Aeet. 8upt. A.Ohealet
Operators
Aiett Operator!
Janitor
Extra Labor

8,400.00
1,000*00
6,400.00
5,400.00
1,020.00

500*00

8,400*00
1,500*00
6, WO. 00
5,400.00
1,020.00

2,400.00
1,500.00
6,460.00

,400.00
,020.00

---

5
1

J4L

- 70*5300

Ohenloale
Laboratory Suppllss
Zos
Fuel 4 Oas
Janitor Supplies
riaehllght Supplies
Snail Tools
Stationery A Office Suppllss
Light Globes .
Sundry ssrvlo.es

40.00
88,000.00300.00

40.00
30.00
50.00
10.00
50.00

100.00
85.00

S 40.00
22,000.00

300.00
40*00
30.00
50.00
10.00
50.00

100.00
85.00

40.00
88,000*00

300.00
40.00
30.00
50.00
10.00
50.00

100.00
85.00

I

- 705400
5 woruftn's Iniuranoe

J05UD Light A power
70§jfl2 Telephone ft Telegraph

~? Duee A Subeorlptlons

330.00
700.00
8J45.00

t 330.00
700.00

.00

• 705SQQ
705550 TO wounas
705560 To Building
705508 To Equipment

100.00
800.00
760.0(

50*00
100.00

50*00
100.00

MSggL
705006 Auto Allowance

008 - 705000
00.00

I

I



I

I

I

I

706lOi

706202
06205
06210
'06211
706218
70621!

706242mm
7062
7062

064

P§962

APPROPRIATIONS

WATER DEPARTMENT

For the Year 1939

DEPT
BEQUEST

AALARIES ft VAOHBS - 706*707100

1 Superintendent
1 Design Engineer
2 Pltometer Survey Men
1 Meter Shop Repairman
2 Meter Testersi

1 Meter Tester
1 Meter Tester

3 Meter Trouble! Men
1 Draftsman
2 Leak Foremen
2 Assistant Leak Foremen
2 Leak Helpers.

I 3»$00.00
2,400.00
3,240.00
1,920.00

1,500.00
1,000.00
4,500.00
1,000.00
3,600.00
2,640.00
2,100.00

1 Assistant Superintendent 2,100.00
2 Foremen 3,600.00
1 sub-Foreman 1,620.00
2 ' Air Compressor Operators 2,200.00
0 Pipe Fitters 11,020.00
2 Truck Drivers 2,340.00
13 Laborers 10,000.00

Extra Labor __,_ , _
Vrtfffl&TTŶ ^

1939RECOMMENDEDBY CITY MANA0ER

I 3 » 600.00
2,220.00
3,240,00
1,000.00

1,500.00
1,020.00
If, 500. 00
1,500.00
3,600.00
2,640.00
2,100.00
2,100.00
3,600.00
1,320.00
2,200.00
9,400.00
2,340.00
13,000.00
B. 000.00

•bb.76070Q

APPROVED
OOUHOXL

| 3,600,00
2,220.00
3,240.00
1,000.00

1,500.00
1,080.00
4,500.00
1,500.003,Spo.oo
2, 640.00
2,100.00
2,100.00
3,600.00
1,320.00
2,200.00
9,4-00.00
2,340.00
13,000.00

Fbb.Ybo'oO__ . . _ . _ ___

WATER LINE EXTENSION8

CSS A WAQEfl • 7Q61QO

»er, Brio*, cement
Water Pipe
Pipe Fittings
Meters
Meter Soxes 1
Sundry Materials
Valvee & Parfs
Fire Hydrants ft Parts
Joint Materials
llanbolee & Valve Casings
Brass ft Copper Fittings
Oast Iron Fittings

iUl.B6Q.QO

SUPPLIES - 706300
Oas ft oil
Small Tools
Sundry Supplies
Zoe
Tires ft Tubes

«ERVIOEfl • 7Q640Qorkmen's insurance
Sundry Services

f 1,600.00
400.00
200.00
100.00

t 1,500.00
125.00
125.00

1.00

766.00
50.J

766.00

XPENDITURES -706900
Equipment
Furniture 6 Fixtures
Autos 4 Trucks
Austin Dam

I 500.00
160.00

2,400.00

500.00
50.00
900.00

| 700.00
65,000.00
1,500.00
10,000.00
3,500.00
100.00

3,500.00
(,500.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
SlOQOtOO

I 350*00
50,000.00
1,200.00
9,000.00
3,200.00

50.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
2,700.00
900.00

4-, 250.00
4.4060.00

I 350.00
50,000.00
1,200.00
9,000.00
3,200.00

50.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
2,700.00
900.004,250.00

4.000.00

| 1,500.00
1S5.00
125-00
0.00

I 766.00

I 500.00
50.00
900.00

'



954

APPROPRIATIONS

WATER LINE MAINTENANCE

FOP tho Year 1939 I
D
REQUEST

1939
RECOMMENDED
BY CIT* MANAGER

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

SALARIES A WAQES • 707100
707101 Salaries £ iKges i 24*900.00

707309
707311

1Ill
120
121

°?i!n
0744
0' '4.32
074*50

0
0
075 :

• 707200
rater pipe
Pipe Fittings•
Meters
Meter Boxes •
Sundry Material!
Valres A Parts
fire Hydrants A Parts
Joint Materials
Manholes A Valve Oaslngs
Brass A Copper Fittings
Oast Iron Fittings

IUPPLIE1 • 70730Q
00
Fuel
(fes A Oil
Tlrei & Tubes
Snail Tooli
Stationery A Office Supplies
Engineer^ Supplies
Sundry Supplies

I 400.00
250.00
750.00
300.00
50*00
300.00
500.00
50.00
50.00
3.00

400*00
800*00
175*00
£50.00
25.00
800.00
500.00
100.00
50.00
100.00

100.00
25.00

lt 400.00
300.00
500.00
200.00

1.000*00aoo.

100.00
25.00

1,000.00
300*00
300.00
175*00
100.00

ta's insurance
Auto fosuranoe
Telephone A Telegraph
Duee A Subscriptlone
Sundry serrloes

• 70760Q
:o nepers
To Equipment •
To Autos A Trucks

660.00
565*00
300*00

.00
00

600.00
500.00
300*00
15*00

0
.00
.00

1,800*00
400*00

I 400*00
£00*00
175.00
250.00
85.00

200.00
500.00loo. oo
50.00

300*00

9 100*00
25*00

000*00
300.00
300.00
175*00
100.00

I 600*00
500.00
300.00
15.00

19800*00
ifOO.OO

I

I

I



I
APPROPRIATIONS

SEWER DEPARTMENT

Por the Year 1939

REQUEST

1939
RECOMMENDED
BY CITY MANAGER

193
APPROVED
COUNCIL

I

1
5

2
2

1

2
1
27

A WAOES - 708-709100
oenerai foreman
Asilitant Foremen!
1 Maintenance Foreman .
1 Extension Foreman
1 Extension Foreman
1 Extension Foreman
1 House Connection Foreman
Repairmen
Pump Tenders
Pipe Layers
Night Watchman
Utility Man
Compressor Operators
Truck Driver
Laborers
Extra Labor
•peolal Engineer
ff. P. A. Foreman
W. P. A» Compressor Operator

| 1,920.00 I 1,920*00

1,500.00
1,360*00
1,360*00
1,3?0*QO
1,260*00
2,520*00
1,920*00
3,000*00
1,095.00
1,095.00
2,040.00
1,020.00
2̂ ,300.00
5,000.00
750*00

1,620.00
1,500.00
1,260*00
1,500*00
1,500*00
2,520*00
1,920*00
if, 150.00
1,095*00
1,995*00
2,400.00
1,060.00

21*, 300.00,
11,700.00

750.00
1,600.00
1.200.00

| 1,920.00

1,500.00
1,360.00
1,360*001.—
2,520*00
1,920*00
3,000*00
1,095.00
1,095*00
2,040*00
.1,020*00
,300*00
5,000.00
750.00

I

I

706101

706201
706202
70620$
706219

706315
706;
706

70656
706

70696it
706962

APPROPRIATIONS

SEWER LINE EXTENSIONS

For the Year 1939

1930
DEPT.
REQUEST

1939
RECOMMENDED
BY OZTY MANAGER

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

Efl • 708100

Sana | aravei. £to..
Lumber* Brick, Cement
Sewer Pipe
Miscellaneous

flUfPLIES - 706300
Oas & oil
Small Tools
Sundry Supplies

a - 7oagoo

t 150.00
. 1,200.00
14,000.00
1.100*00

t 1,000.00
150.00
200*00

quipmeni
To Autos A Trucks

Equipment

I 100.00

- 7QflQQQ
I 1,600.00

— ^^^ *• —..OQQj

13̂ 625*00

I 125*00
. 1,000*00
12,000*00

750.00

I 600.00
50.00
100*00

100.00

t 125*00
1,000.00
12,000.00

7T

600.00
50.00

I 100.00

600.00

If i • '.[

'li-.- - Wlitf ^MftmftlMflm^iWftfrii* 1
*l& MUM .t ,:' :i, lau.i^



APPROPRIATIONS

SEWER LINE MAINTENANCE

For the Year 1939 I
REQUEST

2229RECOMMENDED
BY CITY MANAGER

>VED
OOUNOIL

709101.
LXE8 LflEfl - 709100

saianea & wagee
MATERIALS - 7M2QQ

Sand, Oravel. Eto,
Lumber, Brick, Oepent
Sewer Pipe
Mieoellaneoue

UPPLlEfl - 709300
Ce
Dlalnfeotanti
GAS A Oil
Tlrti ft Tuboi
9a«ll Tool*
Stationary A Office supplier
Svmdpy Suppllea

igl.QOQ>00 Jlg.fl7B.00

75.00
300.00

1,000,00

150.00
85*00

If250.00
150.00
" UOO
)0.00

100.00

1,000.00
300.00
300.00

>.oo

112,375,00

0.00
250.00

1,500.00

200.00

1,000.00
300.00
300.00
50.00

0 I
094.10
09W1

709H2
*

• 7QQUQO
auranea

Light ft Power
Water
Telephone ft Telegraph
Eaeemente

• 365.00
3,000.00

150.00
300.00
5f "

880.00
3,000.00

150.00
275-00

• 3.0

I 880.00
3i000.00

150.00
875.00

,-__OBuiiainge
To Equipment
To Autoa ft Truoka

I 400.00
850.00
500.00

100.00
185*00

100.00
185.00

MISCELLANEOUS - 709BOO
709M8 Pavement ttepaira
709030* Sundry

• Auto Allowance

t 100.00
50.00

'.065.00

100.00
50.00

i
I 100.00

50.00
300.1

I

I



I
APPROPRIATIONS

WATER A LIGHT OFFICE

For tho Year 1939

D
REQUEST

1939
RECOMMENDED
BX CITY MAMAOER

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

I

1
3

1
2

WAOP-rtendi
710100

5

2

2

710101

oe superintendent
Cashiersi
1 Cashier
1 Cashier
1 Cashier

Hate Clerk
Bookkeepers i
1 Bookkeeper
1 Bookkeeper

Stenographer
Clerkss

1 Installation Clerk
1 Combination Clerk

Clerks)
Relief Telephone 'Operator
Machine Operators!
2 Machine Operators
1 Machine Operator
1 Machine Operator

Meter Readers)
4> Meter Readers
1 Meter Reader
Collectorss
1 Collector
1 Collector

Bill Deliverers)
1 Bill Deliverer
1 Bill Deliverer *

Extra Kelp

SALARIES A WAQES - 71Q1QQ
Salaries ft wage a

2,
1,060.00
1,740.00
1,620.00
1,920.00

1,600.00
1,000.00
1,440.00

1,600.00
1,600.00

; 1,200.00
2,120.00
1,500.00; 1,500.00

' 6,240.00
' 1,440.00

1,300.00
' 1,300.00
1,260.00

' 1,260.00

I 2,400.00

1,060.00
1,740.00
1,620.00
1,920.00

1,600.00
1,000.00
1,440.00

1,600.00
1,600.00

1,200.00

3,120.00
1,500.00
1,500.00

6,240.00
1,440.00

1,300.00
1,380.00

1,260.00
1,260.00

600*00

| 2,400.00

1,060.00
1,740.00
1,620.00
1,920.00

1,600.00
1,000.00
1,440.00

1,600.00
1,600.00

1,200.00

3,120.00
1,500.00
1,500.00

6,240.00
1,440.00

1,300.00
1,300.00

1,260.00
1,260.00

.BPrfT

i

i

710315
710316
710321
710322
710r

710403
71040*
710405
710412
7104-50

7105§3
) 10 5 6 If

710006

710!
710!

fltfff LIEfl r 710300

Tires ft Tubes
Stationery ft Office Supplies
Postage
Sundry Supplies

*7l
a Inrttfflena nauranoe

Auto Insurance
Bonding Expense
Telephone & Telegraph
Sundry Services •

PAIRS - 710]
urniture

To Autos
rixturos

Eoua -

125*00
25*00

1,050.00
050.00
10.00

400.00
25*00

150.00
500.00

,uto Allowance t J..UO.OQ

EMDITUREfl .710900NDIT
FixtFurniture & Fixtures

Autos 4 Trucks

I 125.00
25.00

1,050.00
050.00
10.00

I 400.00
25.00

150.00
500.00

| 300.00 | 300.00

i I.IUQ.QQ

• 125*00
25*00

1,050.00
050.00

10.OJ

400.00
25*00

150.00
500.00

JLL

300.00

J 1.140.00

00.00

••"••.'.'-in urn-



APPROPRIATIONS

PURCHASE 4 STORAOfi DIVISION

For th« *ear 1939
I

REQUEST
OOMMENDED

B3f OITY UANA0ER
^22APPROVED
COUNCIL

i
X11

711321
711328

'11405
llfclS
11450

71156?

711*07
711430

711963

SALARIES A WAQES - 711100

Purchasing Agent ' f 2,
Stenographer 1,
Storekeeper
Aeet. storekeeper
Watchman
Clerk
Extra Help
Janitor-Service Building
Clerk t Tlae

SUPPLIES •711'
Stationery 4 orrlce Supplies |
Postage w

I
CCCS - 711400

lonaingExpenst ^
Telephone A Telegraph
Sundry Services

:o rurnuure ixtures
lEQUfl . 711BQQBflOELLAMl

orehouse fixpenee
Sundries

'IfAL •711QOQ

.00.ooi,6eo.oo1,500.00
1,000.00i 500.00

50.00
1,1HO.OO

"UO.OO

| 2, *00i ,o .ooi,6ao.oo
1,500.00
1,000.001,500.00

gO. 00
1,1(0.00

I 115.00

25.00

00

. I7BVQO

10.00
850.00

25,00

50*00
10.00

, 3.75700

I 2, 00

1,600.00
1,500.00
1,000.001,500.00

50.00
1,140.00

I

115*00
130.00

10*00
250*00
10.00

2B.OO

,00

I

71S101

APPROPRIATIONS

GENERAL DIVISION - ff.L.P.FUND

For tKe Year 1939

1939
.DfiPT.
.REQUEST

1939
RECOMMENDED
BY OITY MANAOEH

lIEfl A V^AOEfl ,- 715100
n - Tom uillor Dani

*nAPPROVED
COUNCIL

il.200.00 S l.gQO.OO i 1.200.00

I

7ie|K)l Fire & Tornaoo insurance
712JU3 Public Liability Iniuranoe
71S420 Profeielonal Servloei

'12501
18603
18030

712950

us • 7lgfloo
Rent Paid
Sundry

$ 100.00
• 3,

6.3Q5.

100t00"50.00

I 350.00 | 350.00
120.00 120.00

i

I 100.00
3,750.00

350*00
120.00

I



I

I

I

I

1
1
1

f13320,13321
13322.

713412m
71396*

71(f320
714*321

71W06
714030

APPROPRUTION0

WIAXNO INSPECTOR

For tht Year 1939

RflQUfiBT

1939
RfiOOUMBNDED
BY CITY MANAGER

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

LA AGEfl .71̂ 100
Lootrloal intpo.otor

Assistant Xnspeatop
Assistant Xnspeatop

2,000.00
2,040.00
l.flOO.

| 2,640.00
1,920.00

| 2,640.00
1,920.00

Tools
Stationery & Office Supplies
Postage

RVlOiS-71

(0.00
JO.00

10.00
25*00

10.00
25.00

ilepnone
Dues A Subscriptions
Auto Insurance

143.00
15.00

I 145,00
15.00

EXFJjMDITURBa »
utos* TPUOES

APPROPRUTIONS

PLUMBUM ZNSPEOTION

For the Year 1939

1939 1939
D&PT. REOOUUENDGD
REQUEST BY CITY MANAGER

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

S A R l E f l A WAGES •7UHOO
inspector

Aast. Plumbing Inspector

SUPPLIES • 71^00
small Tools
Stationery A Office Supplies

MISCELLANEOUS •7l4>600

| 2,400.00 f 2,400.00
1,gQO.00 1.000.00

15.00

»*
I

700

15.00
0

| 2,400.00
i.aoo.oo

15*00
150.00

J—ii

itAuto Allovanos
Sundries

600.00

HS9

: . - ^ .



360

APPROPRIATIONS

PRINT SHOP

FOP th0 KMP 1939

1939 1939
DEPT. RECOMMENDED
REQUEST BY 0X1* MANAGER

VBD
OOUNOIL

11
IES A WAQEB - 71S1QQQ

tionine. Operator
Helper i Tine

'15317 Paper Stock
'1S317* Binding stook
'153170 Plates ft Stencils
'15320 Boall Tools

ult lllth

iERVIOEfl •_71Bl
eicpnone A Telegraph

715562 f 6j Bl - 7}CQUipmenT
5500

CTAL EXPEMDITUREfl • 715900
715962 Equipment

Cost Distribution

7f*00
1,200.00

50.00
175.00

I 75.00
1,200.00

50.00
175.00

72.00 i 72*00

50.00 S 60*00

I 1,500.00

I 75.00
1,200.1

72.00

50*00

t_ij9Q9t(
| f,bC2.l

I

I

I

I

•(;JB:ft



I
APPROPRIATIONS

NEW BEffER PUNT

For the roar 1939

REQUEST
RBOOUICENDED
BY OITY MANAGER

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

I

I

11I
3
1

716201
716802

71630
716340
716303

7X6*10

RIES A WAGES - 716100lifift
ontiiperintenaenv

Ohenlst
Operators
Asst. Operators
(1 at |100, 3 at 190)
Laborers
Extra Labor
Repairman

UAfERIALS 7168QOBcmA ^™^^^^^™^—
Lumber, Brick, Cement

. 7163QQ
rasis

Laboratory
loe
Janitor Supplies
Ctas * Oil
Tires & Tubes
Mail Tools
Light aiobss
Sundry Supplies
Chemicals

SERVICES -
Auto insurjisuranoe
Light A Power
Watsr
Telephone A Telegraph

REPAIRS -71650Q
TO Bunaine
To Orounde
Machinery
Equipment
Autos & Trucks

lTAL EXPENDITURES .716900
716968 Equipmem

| 1,200.00
1,800.00
t*-, 320.00Ŵo.oo

I 100.00
200*00
5.00
25.00
200.00
25.00
100.00
25.00
50.00

36.009,000.00
200.00
100.00

t

1-2

§00.00
600.00
200.00

1,000.00
—5°1°.9,
rCBDTO'Or

| 1, 200.001,500,00
60.00

700.00
0.00

I ; 100.00 I 50.00

I 100.00150.00
5*00

20.00
200.00
25*00

100.00
25*00
50.00
ia "

36.009.000.00
200.00
100.00

t 200.00
100.00
200.00
500.00
0.00

J 1.0! 00

| 1,200.00
1,500.00

2, 700.00
.00

SO.oo

88S
8888S

8
O

 O
 «**Q

 O
 tf\O

 IA
O

o
ir\ 

c
u
o
c
u
o
c
ii2

\
r
*
f4

 
O

J
 

r*

1 36.00
9,000.00
200.00

200.00
100.00
200.00
500.00
50.00

I

APPROPRIATIONS

P.W.A. AND W.P.A. PAYROLL

For the Year 1939

11
1
2
1
1
3
1
1
*1
1
1

1
1

I^JLRIM A tfAOEf
Design Engineer & Inspector |
Design Engineer
Clerk
Bookkeepers
Draftsman
Instrument Man - 9 Mos.
Rodmen - 9 Mos.
Inspector
Inspector
Inspectors- 6 Mos*
Water Line Inspector, 6 Uos.
Electric Inspector
Concrete Inspector, Reaervolr-

k Mos.
Electric Inspector - 3 Moa.
Street Construction Superin-

tendent - 6 Mos. __

REQUEST

3,000.00
2,700.00
1,560.00
3,000.00
1,600.00
1,350.00
2,430.00
3,000.00
1,800.00
3,600.00

900.00
1,500.00

600.00
600*00

900.00
iJt">H*I'Bi

1939
RECOMMENDED
BY CITY MANAGER

1 3.000.00
2,700.00
1,560.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
1,350.00
2,430.00
3,000.00
1,800.00
3,600.00

900.00
1,500.00

600.00
600.00

900.00
S28.440.00

1939
APPROVED
COUNCIL

I 3,000.00
2,700.00
1,560.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
1,350.00
2,430.00
3,000.00
1,800.00
3 , 600.00

900.00
1,500.00

600.00
600.00
900 T 00

S2B.440.Off

*s4lS?r:U!-!Sj|.'
V'TV'fcjiiii.i...,-»,-.,'I: , . [ - \ S*?l»i



aea

APPROPRIATION

FWA, WPA ft MCA PROJECTS

For the Year 1939
I

TOTAL FEDERAL ft CITY FUNDS CITY FUNDS
PROJECT OTHER FUNDS ADVANCED REWIRED

COSTS ALLOTTED 1930 1939

P.W. pi
Lis1, street Lighting

2. Power Plant Eleotrle
• Power Plant Roof
. De-aeration ft Piping

••

I
Docket

1* High Service Punp
8* Water Lines
}t Reeervolr Cover

• Service Building Completion

Docket #10$2-FI
Incinerator

Docket
Tuberouloele Sanitarium

Docket ISO?2-Fi
!• Storm Sewere
2. 2fcth Street Bridge
~ 34-th Street Bridge
•» 29th Street Bridge

to i

i:
TOTAL P.ff.A. PROJECTS

MISCELLANEOUS W.P.A. AND
N.Y.A. PROJECTS
TOTAL - 1939 BUDGET

6,214-. 00

ll'lOTIilTOO | 49,550.00 I 15,000.00 | 4*5,561.00

,251.00 I 35,000.00 |lo4,64o.oo

|166,7«0.00 I 67,500.00 I 50,000.00 | 51>2flO.OO

I 67,000,00 | 50,750.00 | 5,000.00 t 11,250.00

$127,267.00
36,900,50
*->,900,gO

2.00
60,00 •1, 301.00 11307000700

.00
100

60.000

I

I

I

'



363

I

I

I

I

i if

S lA ^3
t» *

^ (0 91

in
t- ^in

IO Ot 01 to in

£ *

I H Di I

W

i
!Ii

'• M

I

*cvr on

8
o
g
«T

88888888

A H

H N Sw f l

! 888 88 8 8 8 8 888
I _•

^5 ^5 ^9

888

eu *w

o

cu H tow

SP1

.9

v *cni«ii

S88S88888888888888888S8S888S
I i

888888 8 8 8 8 88888888888888
§O jp O O O O

O ^2 Q O O o
^3 ^9 ^9 ^3 ^9 ^9

8
O i

in <n a
P* H

888S888.8.88888.88888.88888.8888SJ8

S
e
«•

8

I
8

^v

H
a

S o o o t i" ??o in in «o »• ^01 o* f-f in to 01 <o
in
eoS S

10 K) 01

5?

8
§
W

88 8 8«S«88SS
f

e w

111
w oT

8 S8

8

ssss
' U>r*f- « Q W

H

8

Q W W H

ip 9i W to

8

oo
o o
e'o* §8.

8
in

88888S888.S8888
8
Q

g n
-

Sin

s

§3888888 8

S

8

in

8.

I

li! in in to in in in « 10 CM

I

a

M

I

1 i
I

1:
S
»

9 ̂
77
H H H H HfH

O H
i u> H P H »•



i^^^^ '.
P -Tini'iVf*.,

1
It!

£

e
H

« in, i

I

c •i cvi
I-:

.
J

* 8

8 § 8 S Kl g S? §

to in

.8.

01

in H H w

g S8S88
8 ^5 ^S ^3 ^3 j^S

qoin o S
ifnie8 S

I *»

.8.8.8.8,8.8888 SS
e
8

a o
§8

i iaa

8S888SSS888
§11

88S888888|8|8|

" " WM
I

in

in

8

in

e
5

SIS

I

I

88
S
»•»

W (i

888

in in

ssla
s

88
|in
in"

888

888

888
i

S

s

8

8

3

I

A

8

855

-

. S8S

d^b

88
SB

*•

. . . 9 C S
• • i

§««

. 888
* fi '

^^&

.

4*

• • »

4»

F

0s
5
to

8

S
K
c

&
§
5
c

5

S
c
a
5
S

S
1

H
1
M

s

Jl

8

3
fl

i
^B

^

•

•

• • j
S
o

8

i
1

s
.8
,8

a
vt

s 14

2
J.

•I

S

I

I

I

I


